Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GTH'3007 FMS from SN 21825

Part No. 645051GT
Rev: A.01
September 2024



September 2024

Technical Publications

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of
accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement
of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product
specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and
send in suggestions for improvement. All
communications will be carefully considered for future
printings of this and all other manuals.

Genie
i

Contact Us:

Internet: www.genielift.com
e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

Find a Manual for this Model
Go to http://www.genielift.com

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts, Maintenance,
and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2013 by Terex South Dakota, Inc.

645051GT Rev A.01 September 2024
First Edition, First Printing

Genieand “GTH” areregistered trademark of Terex
South Dakota, Inc. in the USA and many other countries.

>
%@ Printed on recycled paper

GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 3



How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following
information when ordering replacement parts
for your Terex or Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

”Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

MANKKKKKK

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently
serviced by an authorized distributor, please
call Terex or Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie
A wea

North America
Telephone (425)881-1800

September 2024

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada

Fax (425)556-8659
Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email _AWP.PartsSalesPO @terex.com

http://genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and

Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148
http://genielift.co.uk

Asla Paclific (Genle Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777
Fax +65 6261 8893

http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia
Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466

http://genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 5



September 2024

Service Parts Fax Order Form

=TE REX Faxto {425) 556-8559 or Toll Fres: §88-274-6192
GCORPORATION International: +1-425-556-8659
Please fill out completely
Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number
Bill To Ship To
Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other {please specify)

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
TOO DECAIS ...uuueiiinneiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt tiiieetttiieeteiienaeccesenscecsenncccnns 10
T0T.1 607456 DECAIS . ... oottt |10
200 Drive Chassis COmMPONeNnts..........ccceuieueeeeeeneeneeeeeecccccccscccsccssssssssssssnns 14
201.1 607457 Rear Frame UNit .. ... .o e 14
202.1 607458 Left Frame ... .o 18
203.1 607459 Right Frame .. ..ot e e e 22
204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank .. ...t e e e e e e e 28
205.1 607461 Driveline And Wheels . . ... o 32
206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction ...... ... ... . 34
207.1 607463 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder ... ... 38
208.1 607464 Front Axle - Central HOUSING .. ... it 40
209.1 607465 Rear Axle - Central HOUSING . ... ..ot 42
210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial .. ... ... 44
211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial . . ... ... . 48
212.1 607468 Front AXle - Brakes . ... ... 52
213.1 607469 Rear Axle - Brakes ... ... 56
214.1 607470 Front AXle - GEar BOX . ...t 58
215.1 607471 Rear Axle - Coupling SUPPOIt .. ...t 64
300 Engine COMPONENtS .......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetttiiettiennnncssseccesnnnns 66
301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System . ... i 66
302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator ........ .. ..o i 70
303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic PUMPS . ... ... e 76
400 Cab COMPONENTS ....couuunnnnnnnnneneeeeeeeeeeeesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 80
4071.1 607475 Cabin - VieW T oo 80
402.1 607476 Cabin - VIBW 2 ..ottt 86
403.1 607477 Cabin - VieW 3 oo 92
404.1 607478 Cabin - VieW 4 .o 96
500 BoOOM COMPONENTS ..cuuuniiiiiiiiiiiiiitieniiiieieteeeeessecessossecssccssssseccsscasans 98
501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element) ....... ... e 98
502.1 607480 Fork Attachments .. ... ... e e 102
503.1 6074871 Cylinders . ...t 104
504.1 607482 Iron HOSE . . oo 106
600 Hydraulic System........couuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt iiiiie et eeenanes 108
6071.1 607483 FOrk BalanCing . ... ... e 108
602.1 607484 AuUXliary CIrCUILS . . . .. oottt e et e e e e 112
603.1T 607485 BOOM EXTENSION . . ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e e 114
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 7



September 2024

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
604.1 607486 Lifting .. ...t 116
605.1 607487 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit - HydraulicPart ........... ... i 118
606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part ........ ... . i 120
607.1 607489 Forks Side Shifter - Hydraulic Part ....... ... i e 124
608.1 607490 Brakes - Part T ... 126
609.1 607497 Brakes - Part 2 .. ... .o 128
610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure PIUGS . ... ... . 132
611.1 607493 Suction System Hydraulic PUMPS . ... ... 136
612.1 607494 TranSMUSSION . . ..ottt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 138
613.1 607495 Power Steering SyStemM .. ...ttt e 142
614.T 607496 GEAI BOX . . . vttt e ettt et e e e e e 146
615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1 ........ .. .. ... i, 148
616.1 607498 Additional Heater Part 2 ... ... . 152
617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2 . ... .. .. 154
700 Electric Installations ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecieeeeeaaes 158
701.1 607500 Cabin Relay-Fuse Board . ....... ... e 158
702.1 607501 ENgine COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ettt ettt e et e e e et e 160
703.1 607502 Cabin WiriNgs . . ..ottt e e 162
704.1 607503 Engine, Chassis WIrNgs . .. ...ttt e e e e 164
705.1 607504 Boom Movement Control System . ... ... 166
706.1 607505 Work Ligths . . ..o 168
707.1 607506 Air CoNditioNing . . ..o\ttt e 170
708.1 607507 Rear Road Lights ... ... e 172
Part Number IndeX ........cuuiniiniiiiiii ittt it ittt ettt ettt et eceaeenas 174
Geanie

8 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645051GT 9




September 2024

100 Decals
101.1 607456 Decals

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

10



September 2024 100 Decals

|
101.1 607456 Decals

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4618.1398GT  DECAL,SAFETY PIN .. e 1
2 09.4616.1375GT Max Capacity Of The Truck And Attachment ........... ... ... ... .. ... . ... . ..., 1
3 09.4618.0547GT LABEL, TIRE INFLATION . ... e e e 4
4 09.4618.0918GT Decal - Falling Object Hazard ......... ... i i 3
5 09.4618.0919 DECAL CRUSH HAZARD 133034A ...ttt e 4
6 09.4618.0563GT LABEL, GUARANTEED SOUND LEVEL ... e 1
7 09.4618.0920GT DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS ... . . i e e 1
8 09.4616.0102GT DECAL,MAXIMUM CAPACITY 2500 KG ... ..ottt e e 1
9 09.4618.0786GT Label - Testing PoOrts ... ... e e e 1
10 09.4618.1399GT DECAL,DOOR UNLOCK SYSTEM ... ...ttt 1
11 09.4618.1577GT  Control Lever GUIdE ....... ..o e e e e 1
12 09.4618.0921 DECAL, USE LIMITS CLOSE TOELEC ... ... e 1
13 09.4618.0792GT DECAL,ENGINE COVER CLOSING .. ...t 1
14 09.4618.0922 DECAL,CRUSH HAZARD . ... e e e e e e 6
15 09.4618.0240GT LABEL, GENIE .. ... e e e e e e 1
16 09.0803.0529GT GENIE plate . ... e e e 1
17 09.4618.0242GT WHITE DECAL FOR GENIE 25X7 . .. 1
18 09.4618.1508GT Genie GTH-3007FMS .. ... e e 1
19 09.4618.1510GT  Genie GTH-3007FMS ... i e e e e e e e 1
20 09.4618.0923GT DECAL,BURN HAZARD .. ...ttt e e e e e 2
21 09.4618.0924GT DECAL,BURN/EXPLOSION HAZARD ... ... .o e 1
22 09.4618.0925GT DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD ... .. 1
23 09.4618.0926GT DECAL, NO RIDERS ... ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
24 09.4618.0927GT DECAL, BURN HAZARD . ... e e e 1
25 09.4618.0916GT  Label - Lift Point .. ... ... . . e e 4
26 09.4618.0917GT  FUEL DECAL ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
27 09.4618.0928GT DECAL, OIL LEVEL . ... e e e 3
28 09.4618.0949GT Label - Fuses and Relays Engine Board ......... ..., 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 11



September 2024

100 Decals
101.1 607456 Decals

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

12



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

09.4618.1001GT

09.4618.1400GT

09.4618.0986GT

09.4618.1030GT

09.4618.1256GT

09.4618.1331GT

09.4618.1423GT

09.4618.1458GT

09.4618.1418GT

09.4618.1385GT

09.0803.0357GT

09.4618.1509GT

100 Decals

101.1 607456 Decals

Description Qty.
LABEL, MAINTENANCE COLLAR . ..t 1
Upper Door External Unlock System . ........ .o i i 1
DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD ...t e e e e 1
DECAL - CAB FUSES ... e e e 1
Emergency EXit ... ... 1
Decal - Battery Cut-Out Switch ... ... . 1
DECAL,EXPLOSION HAZARD ...ttt et e 1
DECAL,MAX CAPACITY . e e e 2
DECAL,EMERGENCY EXIT ... e e 2
Mechanical Gear Instructions . ... 1
BOOM LEVEL INDICATOR ...ttt ittt et ettt e e e e e 1
Genie GTH-3007FMS ... e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

13



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 607457 Rear Frame Unit

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

14



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

09.0805.0000GT

04.0227.0051GT

09.0805.0000GT

51.1000.4900GT

01.0001.0851GT

01.4032.0009GT

01.0001.0506GT

01.4032.0005GT

01.0031.0057GT

09.4697.0110GT

01.0001.0256GT

01.0001.0156GT

01.4032.0002GT

01.0031.0298GT

01.0019.0103GT

09.0803.0421GT

52.1100.8000GT

09.0803.0518GT

54.0101.0002GT

52.1100.7900GT

01.4001.0078GT

09.0803.0352GT

51.0600.4300GT

09.4661.0022GT

09.4661.0021GT

09.4661.0020GT

01.4001.0045GT

01.0001.0254GT

Description

RUBBERHOSE ...
CLAMPDN10/16LG9 .......coiiiiiiiiiaens
RUBBERHOSE ...
Counterweight ......... .. ... .
SCREW M20X60 UNI 573788 2ZN ...............
SPRING WASHERD20ZN ......................
SCREW M12X30 UNI57398.8ZN ...............
SPRING WASHERD12ZN ......................
WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN .............
Pintle Hook ........ .. .. o i
SCREW M8X25 UNI 57398.8ZN ................
SCREW M6X20 UNI 57398.8ZN ................
SPRING WASHERD6ZN .......................
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI6593 ZN .................

NUT M6 UNI 5588 6S ZN ............cccooviinn..

SCREW, M8x20, DIN6923,8.8ZN ...............

SPRINGCLIPMS8 ... ... ... ... .. ...,

Screw TE M 5X10 UNI57398.8ZN ..............

SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................

Genie
et

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 607457 Rear Frame Unit

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

15



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 607457 Rear Frame Unit

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

16



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

50

51

52

53

54

55

09.0805.0000GT

56.0012.0074GT

01.4001.0006GT

09.0803.0510GT

900046GT

09.4670.0001GT

01.0023.0055GT

51.0811.4043GT

01.0001.0306GT

01.0031.0301GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.4032.0003GT

01.0031.0054GT

56.0010.0041GT

56.0010.0042GT

56.0009.0009GT

01.0001.0209GT

01.0031.0061GT

01.0023.0054GT

01.0031.0299GT

51.0811.4042GT

01.0001.0154GT

01.0001.0260GT

01.0031.0299GT

Description

RUBBERHOSE ...t
FuelGauge .............coiiiiiiiiiii ...
SCREW M4X10 UNI57398.8ZN ................

DRAINPLUGM16 .......... ... ...t

Stop Nut M1O UNI 7473 6S ZN ...................
REAR LIGHT HOLDER .................. ...
SCREW M10X60 UNI 573788 2ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6592ZN .................
SpringWasherD8ZN ..................coviuet.
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI6592ZN .................
REARLIGHT ...

REARLIGHT ...

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ...............
NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN .........coviiiiiinnn,
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIG593 ZN .................
REAR LIGHT HOLDER ........... ...t
SCREW,TE,M6X16 UNI88ZN ..................
SCREW M8X45 UNI57398.8ZN ................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6593 ZN .................
607474 ref. 49 ... .

607474 ref. 48 ... ..

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

200 Drive Chassis Components

201.1 607457 Rear Frame Unit

GTH-3007 FMS

17



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.1 607458 Left Frame

A DD

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

18



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

51.0113.9025GT

51.0903.4997GT

51.0903.4200GT

01.0006.0033GT

09.0803.0012GT

01.0031.0298GT

01.0023.0053GT

01.4006.0016GT

09.0803.0513GT

51.0811.4026GT

09.0803.0514GT

51.0811.4027GT

51.0810.6100GT

01.4001.0057GT

01.0031.0063GT

01.0023.0062GT

09.0803.0352GT

01.4001.0078GT

51.0903.4400GT

51.0811.0100GT

56.0009.0003GT

56.0010.0000GT

51.0806.6500GT

09.0803.0503GT

01.0001.0254GT

01.4032.0003GT

01.0001.0217GT

01.0031.0055GT

Description

Complete Frame ............ ...
CabLateralCover ..........coviiiiiiiiinnnn..
Central Cover .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieann,
Screw TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZN .............
WASHERDG ..o
FLAT WASHER D6 UNIBG593ZN .................
STOP NUT M6 UNI74736SZN ..................
Screw TSPEI M6x55 UNI 5933 10.9ZN ...........
MUD-GUARD ... ..o
SUPPORT ..
MUD-GUARD ...t
SUPPORT .. e
Front Axle Bracket Fixing Plate ...................
Screw TE M24X220UNI 5737 8.8ZN .............
FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN ...............
STOP NUT M24 UNI 74736SZN ................
SPRINGCLIPMS8 ... ... i,
SCREW, M8x20, DIN6923,8.8ZN ...............
LOWER CABCOVER ............ciiiiiiiann..
BRACKET ...
HORN ..o
Left FrontLight ....... ... ... .. ... .. ... .. ...,
SuppPort .
Gasket ...
SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
SpringWasherD8ZN ...........................
SCREW,TE,M8X110 UNI8.8ZN .................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6592ZN .................

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
202.1 607458 Left Frame

Qty.

GTH-3007 FMS

19



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.1 607458 Left Frame

A DD

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

20



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

42

42

43

43

44

45

01.0031.0299GT

51.1301.8700GT

01.0023.0054GT

07.0703.0302GT

07.0703.0310GT

07.0703.0175GT

56.0010.0058GT

56.0010.0059GT

01.0001.0256GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.4006.0024GT

51.0811.4145GT

53.3302.0031GT

51.0903.5025GT

09.0803.0350GT

09.0803.0668GT

09.0803.0642GT

09.0803.0641GT

09.4618.1436GT

51.0811.4330GT

Description

FLAT WASHER D8 UNIBG593ZN .................
Maintenance Collar ............. ...,
NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN ...,

LEFTTURNSIGNAL .......... ... ...t

BULB,12V,45/40W .. .. ... ... i
Bulb 12V 4W ...
SCREW M8X25 UNI57398.8ZN ................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6592ZN .................
Screw TSPEI M5X25 10.9 ZN UNI 5933 ..........
Bracket ......... ..
RUBBERBRACKET ... ...
Tool Box - Without Tools .........................
Tool Box - With Tools ...,
Tool Box Security Padlock .......................
Fire Extinguisher Box - Empty ....................
Fire Extinguisher .......... ... ... .. ... .. ...,
Decal - Fire Extinguisher .........................

Fire Extinguisher Box Support ....................

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
202.1 607458 Left Frame

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

21



200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 607459 Right Frame

September 2024

&

Genie
by

22

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

52.1100.7600GT

09.0803.0420GT

54.0800.0000GT

51.0810.4200GT

51.0810.5100GT

01.0001.0254GT

01.0031.0299GT

01.4032.0003GT

09.0803.0513GT

51.0811.4026GT

09.0803.0514GT

51.0811.4027GT

07.0726.0109GT

01.0001.0355GT

01.4032.0004GT

51.0903.5052GT

07.0723.0042GT

51.0811.4239GT

01.0001.1465GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.0023.0054GT

09.0803.0245GT

01.0006.0033GT

09.0803.0012GT

07.0723.0571GT

01.0023.0053GT

01.4006.0016GT

51.0903.4930GT

Description

Engine Cover ........ ... i

CLOSING TOJAM ..o

Engine CoverFrame .............................
SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIBG593ZN .................
SpringWasherD8ZN ...........................
MUD-GUARD ... ..o
SUPPORT ..
MUD-GUARD ...t
SUPPORT .. e
COVER,OILTANK ... . e

SCREW M10X25 UNI 573988 ZN ...............

Front Right Mirror Bracket ........................

no longer available

SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 573988 ZN .............
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIG592ZN .................
NUT,M8 UNI74736S ZN ........................
GASKET ...
Screw TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZN .............

WASHERDG ... ..o

STOP NUT M6 UNI74736SZN ..................
Screw TSPEI M6x55 UNI 5933 10.9ZN ...........

UpperGrid ......ooii i

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
203.1 607459 Right Frame

Qty.

GTH-3007 FMS

23



200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 607459 Right Frame

September 2024

&

Genie
by

24

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

51.0903.4931GT

09.0803.0547GT

01.0001.0204GT

01.0031.0299GT

01.0023.2054GT

51.0810.5000GT

51.0903.4700GT

51.0810.7300GT

01.0001.0156GT

01.0019.0103GT

51.0903.4600GT

01.4001.0102GT

01.0031.0053GT

01.0023.0052GT

01.0001.0358GT

01.0031.0301GT

01.0023.0055GT

01.0001.1476GT

01.0001.0257GT

01.0001.0356GT

09.0804.3400GT

09.0804.3401GT

51.0811.4006GT

04.4227.0020GT

56.0010.0001GT

07.0703.0302GT

07.0703.0310GT

07.0703.0175GT

Description

Lateral Grid ...t

ENGINE COVER SUPPORT ................ouu..
GRILLE ...
Engine CoverHinge ............... .. ... .. ...,
SCREW M6X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
NUT M6 UNI 5588 6S ZN ...........ccovvvinnn.
GRILLE ...
Screw TE M5x25 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D5 UNI6592ZN .................
STOP NUTM5UNIT74736SZN ..................
SCREW M10X40 UNI57398.8ZN ...............
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI6593 ZN ...............
Stop Nut M1IO UNI 7473 6S ZN ...................
SCREW,TE,M10X45 UNI8.8ZN .................
SCREW M8X30 UNI57398.8ZN ................
SCREW M10X30 UNI57398.8ZN ...............
SOUND PROOFING, PANEL ....................
SOUND PROOFING, PANEL ....................

SUPPORT ...

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

200 Drive Chassis Components
203.1 607459 Right Frame

Qty.

GTH-3007 FMS

25



200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 607459 Right Frame

September 2024

&

Genie
by

26

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

203.1 607459 Right Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
57 56.0010.0058GT  BULB,12V,45/40W .. ...ttt e ettt e e e e 1
58 56.0010.0059GT  BUIb 12V AW .. e 1
59 51.0811.4230GT ROD,BATTERY HOLD DOWN ... e e et et i 2
60 51.0811.4236GT BRACKET,BATTERY HOLD DOWN ... ..ttt et 1
61 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN ... ...ttt 2
62 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... e 2
63 01.4023.0010GT  NUT,WING,MB UNI 7473-T4T4 BS ... ...ttt e et 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 27



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

28



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0700.0006GT CAP,HYDRAULIC FILTER ... e e e e 1
2 07.0700.0023GT OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE ... ...t e e e e 1
3 07.0700.0028GT INDICATOR (OIL CLOGGING) ..\ttt ittt et et e e e et e e 1
4 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... ..o e e 12
5 09.4604.0047GT  HYD OIL FILTER . ... e e e e e e e et et e 1
6 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8B UNI 7473 6S ZN ... ... e 10
7 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 4
8 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e et 5
9 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT MA12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e e e 2
10 01.4032.0011GT SPRING WASHER D4 ZN ... e e e e 6
11 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ...t e et 6
12 01.4003.0012GT SCREW M4 X 16, 10.9 .. ... i e e e e e et e 6
13 56.0013.0028GT LEVEL INDICATOR ... e e e e e e e 1
14 04.0220.0063GT  PLUG 1 BOP ...t e e e e e e e e 1
15 06.0442.0125GT  BONDED RING 1" .. e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0726.0102GT COVER, OIL TANK ... e e e e e e e et e 1
17 53.3301.0005GT Rubber Gasket ... ....... ... e e e e 1
18 01.0031.0151GT FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e 4
19 01.0001.0056GT SCREW TE M12x100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .. ..o e e 2
20 01.0001.0353GT SCREW M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ttt e e e 2
21 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... o e e e 2
22 09.0803.0232GT INSULATOR M-F D=30/H=20 M10ART.TCVF 3020 ........cciiiiiiiii i 2
23 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... i e 2
24 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... . i e e 2
25 56.0013.0000GT TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC OIL .. ...t e 1
26 06.0442.0120GT BONDED RING 3/8" ... i e e e e e e 1
27 04.0220.0055GT  PLUG 112 BOP ..ttt e e e e e e e e 1
28 06.0442.0122GT  BONDED RING /2" .. e e e e e e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 29



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

30



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 51.0600.8000GT Ol TaNK ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
30 09.4604.0004GT  Filter .. ..o e e 1
31 04.0227.0144GT  Clamp DN 55/50 . . ... e e e e e e 2
32 09.0805.0087GT Hose D.48/58 LG. 125 ... e e e e e e 1
33 09.4661.0014GT  PLUG ...t et e et e e e e e e e 1
34 09.4661.0016GT BASKET, PLUG ... . e e 1
35 06.0442.0127GT  RING,BONDED ... ... it e e e e e e e et 1
36 09.4661.0002GT OIL LEVEL INDICATOR ... it e e e e e e 1
37 53.3001.4800GT Ol Manifold . .. ... i e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 31



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
205.1 607461 Driveline And Wheels

Genie
by

32 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 607461 Driveline And Wheels

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4632.0084GT Rear Steering AXIE .. ..o e 1
2 09.4632.0085GT  Front Steering AXIE .. ...t e e e e 1
3 09.4635.0036GT Cardan Shaft ... ... ... .. i e e 1
4 07.0738.0002GT STARWHEEL .. ... e e e e e 2
5 09.4635.0014GT CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KT .ot 4
6 55.0403.0051GT Complete WHeel .. ... .. e 4
7 09.4629.0020GT  RIM 13X20" ... ittt ettt et et et e e e 4
8 09.4627.0016GT  Tire 405/70-20" PR14 4R .. . o e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 33



200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction

Genie
by

34

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
3 07.0709.0262GT  Screw, 10.9HCS 12MM-1.75X50 .. ...ttt e e 32
5 07.0709.0264GT  BUSKNING ...ttt et e e e e et e e e 2
6 07.0709.0265GT  Sealing RiNG ... ...t e e e e e e 4
7 07.0709.0985GT  JOINt ..ottt e 2
8 07.0709.0267GT  Pivot Pin ... 2
9 633176GT GREASE ZERK ...t e 4
10 638548GT PIUG e 4
11 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e 12
12 07.0709.0268GT THICKNESS ... ..ttt e e et e e e e 2
12 07.0709.0290GT  THICKNESS ... . ittt e e e e e e 2
12 07.0709.0291GT  THICKNESS ... ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e 2
13 07.0709.0269G T SEAL ... 2
14 639625GT BUSHING .. 2
15 07.0709.0270GT  JOINt BOX . ..ottt e e 2
16 07.0709.0271GT  PiVOt Pin ..o e e 2
17 634546GT NUT e 4
18 07.0709.0104GT  SCREW ... et e e e e e e e 4
19 07.0709.0986GT  StEENNG CaSe ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e et e e 1
20 07.0709.0987GT  StEEMNG CaSE . ..ttt ittt ettt et ettt et e et e et e e e 1
21 07.0709.0921GT  PLUG .. ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0709.0363G T  SEAL ... 2
23 07.0709.0117GT  WHEEL STUD . ...t e e e 16
24 07.0709.0118GT  WHEEL NUT ... e e et e e e e e e e 16
25 632383GT SE AL L 2
26 639646GT SNAD RING .o e 2
27 639639GT RING GEAR o e e 2
28 07.0709.0275GT  RING Gear SUPPOIt ... ettt e et e e e e e et e e e 2
29 07.0709.0933GT  LOCKING Plate . .. ...ttt e e e e e e 2

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

35



200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction

Genie
by

36

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
30 07.0709.0925GT  SPACER ... o 2
31 07.0709.0278GT  CHrClID .+ vttt ettt et e et et e e e e e et et e e e e 2
32 639641GT SNAP RING ... 6
33 7-229-590GT PLANET GEAR . 6
34 7-229-591GT BeaNNg ..o e 6
36 1252578GT PLUG ..ot 2
37 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e e e 4
38 07.0709.0321GT PLANET GEAR CARRIER ... ... e e 2
39 07.0709.0279GT  Shim Washer . ... ... e e e i 2
40 07.0709.0280GT  NUL .ottt et e et e e e e e e 16
41 07.0709.0281GT  StUA ..ttt e e e e e e e e et e e e e 16
42 07.0709.0171GT  BEAINNG ..ttt ittt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
43 07.0709.0282GT Wheel HUb .. ... e 2
45 07.0709.0119GT  STUD,DRIVE AXLE ... e e 8
46 07.0709.0071GT  WASHER .. ... e e e 8
47 07.0709.0070GT  NUT .ttt e et et e e e et e e e e e e e 8
48 07.0709.0926GT  Planet Gear Carmier ... .. ...ttt et e e e e e e e e et e e 2
50 07.0709.0934GT  AXIE CaSE ...ttt tt ittt ettt e e e e e 2
52 07.0709.0365GT SCREW,STEERING ADJUST ... ittt e e e e 4
53 632070GT SCORE W L 2
56 07.0709.0757GT  RING Gear SUPPOI ...ttt ettt e e e et e et e et e 2

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

37



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
207.1 607463 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Ganie
38 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

207.1 607463 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0935GT  CYlNAET . ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e e e 2
2 634397GT O-RING .. 4
3 07.0709.0370GT  Articulated Tie RO . ... e e e i 4
4 07.0709.0930GT  SCREW ...ttt et et e 8

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 39



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
208.1 607464 Front Axle - Central Housing

Genie
by

40 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
208.1 607464 Front Axle - Central Housing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 1252541GT IR CLIP .o 1
2 07.0709.0989GT  PLUG .. .. it e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0709.0747GT  Magnet Plug .. ... e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.0994GT  HOUSING ...t e e e e e e e et e e e 1
5 07.0709.0021GT  PLUG .. ..o e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 1
6 07.0709.0000GT  SCREW ... e 2
7 07.0709.0261 G T  SEAL ...ttt e e e e 3
8 07.0709.0912GT PLUG, BREATHER . ... e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0991GT INTERMEDIATE COVER ... e e e 1
10 07.0709.0992GT  O-RING ..o e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 41



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 607465 Rear Axle - Central Housing

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

42



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
209.1 607465 Rear Axle - Central Housing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 1252541GT IR CLIP .o 1
2 07.0709.0989GT  PLUG .. .. it e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0709.0747GT  Magnet Plug .. ... e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.0994GT  HOUSING ...t e e e e e e e et e e e 1
5 07.0709.0021GT  PLUG .. ..o e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 1
6 07.0709.0000GT  SCREW ... e 2
7 07.0709.0261 G T  SEAL ...ttt e e e e 3
8 07.0709.0912GT PLUG, BREATHER . ... e e e e 1
9 07.0709.0991GT INTERMEDIATE COVER ... e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 43



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial

~

@

~©

I
o
'/41i|\\1§

\ ~

Genie
by

44 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 633202GT

2 07.0709.0717GT

3 07.0709.0716GT

4 07.0709.0166GT

5 640207GT

6 07.0709.0359GT

7 640206GT

9 07.0709.0245GT

9 07.0709.0249GT

10 634391GT

10 634392GT

10 634393GT

11 07.0709.0936GT

12 07.0709.0751GT

13 633529GT

14 07.0709.0993GT

16 07.0709.0257GT

16 07.0709.0258GT

16 07.0709.0259GT

16 07.0709.0260GT

18 07.0709.0914GT

19 07.0709.0915GT

20 07.0709.0916GT

21 07.0709.0917GT

22 07.0709.0918GT

23 07.0709.0254GT

24 07.0709.0919GT

25 07.0709.0706GT

Description

Bearing ........

RINGNUT ... e

SHIM,THICKNESS ............ .. ...l
SHIM,THICKNESS ........ ...,
SHIM,THICKNESS ............ ... ... .. ...

BEVEL GEARSET ... ... ...

THICKNESS ... ...
THICKNESS ... .
THICKNESS ... ..
WASHER ...
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR .....................
SATELLITE ART (GEAR) .....coviiiiiiaa,

Friction Washer ....... ... . ... . ... .. ... .. .. ....

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

45



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial

~

@

~©

I
o
'/41i|\\1§

\ ~

Genie
by

46 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
27 07.0709.0320GT  CLUTCH DISC ...\ttt ettt ettt e et e e e et 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 47



200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial

September 2024

Genie
by

48

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 633160GT

2 07.0709.0388GT

3 07.0709.0166GT

4 633098GT

5 07.0709.0359GT

6 634391GT

6 634392GT

6 634393GT

7 07.0709.0245GT

7 07.0709.0249GT

8 633574GT

9 07.0709.0882GT

10 07.0709.0751GT

1" 07.0709.0257GT

11 07.0709.0258GT

11 07.0709.0259GT

11 07.0709.0260GT

12 633529GT

13 07.0709.0761GT

14 07.0709.0914GT

15 07.0709.0762GT

16 07.0709.0916GT

17 07.0709.0917GT

18 07.0709.0918GT

19 07.0709.0254GT

20 07.0709.0919GT

21 07.0709.0706GT

22 07.0709.0235GT

Description

FLANGE ... e
BEARING ...
SEALDIFFERENTIAL ....... ... .. ..............

SPACER ... ...

THICKNESS ... ...
THICKNESS ... ..
THICKNESS ... ...
THICKNESS ... ...
BEARING ....... ..
DIFFERENTIALBOX ...
WASHER ...
DIFFERENTIAL PINION .........................
SATELLITEART (GEAR) .......... ..ot

Friction Washer .......... ... ... . ... . .. ...

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial

Qty.

GTH-3007 FMS

49



200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial

September 2024

Genie
by

50

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
25 633110GT O RING . 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 51



200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 607468 Front Axle - Brakes

September 2024

Genie
by

52

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 07.0709.0995GT

2 07.0709.0325GT

3 07.0709.0996GT

4 07.0709.0997GT

5 07.0709.0998GT

6 1252583GT

7 07.0709.0335GT

8 07.0709.0334GT

9 07.0709.0333GT

10 07.0709.0332GT

11 07.0709.0999GT

12 07.0709.1000GT

13 07.0709.1001GT

14 07.0709.1002GT

16 639808GT

17 1252673GT

18 638548GT

19 07.0709.0338GT

20 07.0709.0929GT

21 07.0709.0254GT

22 07.0709.1003GT

23 07.0709.0341GT

24 07.0709.1004GT

25 07.0709.0343GT

26 07.0709.0344GT

27 07.0709.1005GT

28 07.0709.0346GT

29 07.0709.0347GT

Description

BRAKEDISC ...... ...

Brake DisclInternal ............. ... ... ... .. ....

BUSHING ...

PISTON ...

Ganie

212.1 607468 Front Axle - Brakes

Qty.

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

53



200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 607468 Front Axle - Brakes

September 2024

Genie
by

54

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
212.1 607468 Front Axle - Brakes

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

30 07.0709.0712GT  SCREW ...t ettt e 4

31 07.0709.0034GT  SEAL ..ottt e 4

32 07.0709.0349GT  SPACER ... e 4

33 07.0709.0350GT Threaded GrubSCrEW . ... ... ...ttt e e et e et e e 2

35 07.0709.1008GT  SCREW ...ttt 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 55



200 Drive Chassis Components September 2024

|
213.1 607469 Rear Axle - Brakes

Genie
by

56 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
213.1 607469 Rear Axle - Brakes

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0995GT BRAKE DISC ...ttt e e e e 6
2 07.0709.0325GT Brake Disc Internal . ........c.ouoiuiit e e e 8
3 07.0709.0996GT BUSHING . . ... e e e et e e e 2
4 07.0709.0097GT  PISTON ...t et e e e e e e e e 2
5 07.0709.0896GT  SCREW ... it 6
6 1252583GT SPRING .. 6
7 07.0709.0335GT  BacCk-Up RiNG . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 2
8 07.0709.0334GT  SEAL ..o 2
9 07.0709.0333GT  Back-Up RiNG ... ..ottt e e e e 2
10 07.0700.0332G T  SEAL ...ttt e e 2
11 07.0709.0999GT  SPRING ... ...ttt e e e e e e 6
12 07.0709.1000GT  SCREW ... et e et e e e e e 6
13 07.0709.0338GT  Back-Up RiNG . ..o e 4
14 07.0709.0929GT  O-RING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e 4
15 07.0709.1007GT ES%RuEn\{\iII stock exhaust, replaced by138046GT T 2
15 138046GT PIN BOLT, REAR AXLE, GTH-10XX .. ..t 2
16 07.0709.1008GT  PISTON ...ttt et e e e e e e et e e e e e 2
17 1252673GT BLEEDER BOLT ..ottt ettt ettt e e 4
18 638548GT PIUG e 4
19 639808GT PLUG ..o 2
21 07.0709.0350GT Threaded GrubSCrEW . ... ... ...ttt e e e e 2
22 632070GT SCORE W L 4

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

57



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Genie
by

58

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

1 639799GT

2 07.0709.0988GT

3 639789GT

4 639790GT

5 639327GT

5 639328GT

5 639329GT

5 629733GT

5 629735GT

6 633202GT

7 639782GT

9 07.0709.0848GT

10 639797GT

1" 639785GT

12 640196GT

13 07.0709.0939GT

14 7-229-959GT

17 56.0012.0021GT

18 640198GT

19 639792GT

20 07.0709.0718GT

21 07.0709.0719GT

22 639794GT

23 07.0709.0366GT

24 639796GT

25 639778GT

26 07.0709.0720GT

27 628275GT

Description

THICKNESS ... ...
THICKNESS ... ..

SHIMTHICKNESS ............ .. ... .. ...

Bearing ........... i

SPLITPIN ...

Bearing ... ...
OutputShaft ........ ... i

SLEEVE ...

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

59



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Genie
by

60

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No.

28 639791GT

29 1252676GT

30 637582GT

31 635594GT

32 635596GT

33 07.0709.0443GT

34 07.0709.0327GT

35 639803GT

36 639804GT

37 639807GT

38 639780GT

39 639808GT

40 639816GT

41 639809GT

42 639810GT

43 639815GT

44 639781GT

45 639814GT

47 639813GT

48 639811GT

49 639812GT

50 637584GT

52 637536GT

53 633161GT

56 633208GT

57 637577GT

58 639800GT

59 07.0709.0079GT

Description

PLATE,COVER ... ...
Selector Shaft ........ ...
SLIDINGGUIDE ... ...
Selector Fork ...

Washer ...

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

61



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Genie
by

62

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

|
214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
60 639802GT UL e 1
61 07.0709.0440GT  OIL CATCHER ...t e e e e e e e 1
65 633109GT SPriNG Washer ... e 12
70 07.0709.0873GT  WaSher ... ..ttt e ettt e e e 1
71 07.0709.0367GT Input Shaft .. .. ... . 1
72 633488GT o | 1
73 07.0709.0368 G T AN ...ttt ittt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
74 07.0709.0369GT GBI ...ttt ittt ettt ettt et et e e e e e e e 1
74 07.0709.0369GT  GBAI ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt et e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 63



200 Drive Chassis Components

215.1 607471 Rear Axle - Coupling Support

September 2024

Genie
et

64

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 200 Drive Chassis Components

215.1 607471 Rear Axle - Coupling Support

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0218GT  BUSHING .. ... e e e e e e e e e 4
2 07.0709.0287GT  BUSHING . ... e e e e 2
3 07.0709.0931GT  SUPPOT - .. ve et et e e e e e 2
4 633176GT GREASE ZERK .. 2
5 638548GT PIUG e 2
6 07.0709.0289GT  SUPP ORT ...t e e e e 2
7 01.4001.0001GT Screw TE M20X160UNI 5737 10.9ZN ... ... i e i 4
8 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e e e 8
9 01.0023.0060GT STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... ittt e et et 4
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 65



300 Engine Components

301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System

RGN

[N EE % oL TH
A - L

o 2 7

66

September 2024

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..\ttt 1
2 01.4031.0004GT FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNIB593 ZN . ... i e e 2
3 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8B UNI 7473 B8S ZN ... ittt et e et 1
4 51.0810.4100GT  SUPPORT,RADIATOR ...ttt ettt 1
5 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt ettt 4
6 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... . i i e e 2
7 04.0227.0058GT CLAMP DN 40/60 LG T2 ...ttt e e et et 4
8 53.3001.6702GT  RADIATOR HOSE . ...\ttt ettt 1
9 53.3001.6710GT  RADIATOR HOSE . ...\ttt e et 1
10 53.3200.0050GT Combined Oil/Water Radiator ........... ... e 1
11 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e e 4
12 09.4670.0002GT VIBRATION DAMPING ... .o e e e e e e e et 2
13 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ...ttt 2
14 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... . ittt 2
15 01.4031.0003GT WASHER,D12 UNI 8593 ZN ... ...ttt e e e 2
16 01.0019.0105GT  NUT M10 UNIB588 B8S ZN .. ...ttt e e et e 4
17 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... .. ...ttt ettt 4
18 09.4605.00168GT  FaN ..ottt ittt ettt e et e 1
19 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... ... i e e e 2
20 07.0723.0089GT  SEAL ST RIP ... e e e e et e e e 1£
21 01.4032.0002GT  SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ..ottt ittt ettt 2
22 01.0019.0104GT  NUT M8 UNI 5588 BS ZN ... ...ttt ittt ettt 4
23 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE ... .o e s 1h4}|
24 01.4001.0078GT SCREW, M8x20, DING923, 8.8 ZN ... ... . i e i 2
25 01.0003.0262GT SCREW M10X60 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt et 8
26 54.0100.0005GT  WASHER ...ttt e et 5
27 54.0100.0087GT  PULLEY ...ttt ettt e e et et 1
28 53.3200.0045GT TANK, RADIATOR ... e e e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

67



300 Engine Components

301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System

RGN

[N EE % oL TH
A - L

o 2 7

68

September 2024

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot e 3
30 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ...\ttt 6
31 01.0023.0054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e e e 3
32 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE ... ... . e e e e e 1m
33 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/168 LG O . ...ttt 4
34 51.0903.4500GT ALTERNATOR COVER .. ...t e e e e e 1
35 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE . ...\ttt e et e e e e e e 1%
36 07.0712.0094GT RADIATOR PLUG ... ..ttt e e e e e e e e 1
37 07.0501.0026GT LEVEL INDICATOR B/47 ...t 1
38 07.0501.0027GT  Copper Washer . ... i e e e 1
39 07.0712.0134GT  Fan CoWl . ...ttt et et e e e e e e e e e e 1
40 07.0712.0118GT  EXChanger ... ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
41 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB592 ZN ... ... . e e 2
42 09.0803.0052GT  GASKET ...ttt e e 0.n€15
43 04.4227.0015GT CLAMP D40 HOLE 8.5 . ... i e e e 1
44 04.4227.0007GT CLAMP S16 D32 HOLE 8.4 .. ... i e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 69



300 Engine Components

302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

70

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4656.0012GT Complete Throttle Pedal .......... ... . e 1
2 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG T2 ..o it ittt et et e e e e e e e e e 2
3 09.0803.0008GT  JOINT DB . ...ttt ettt e et e e et et e e et et e e e e e e e 2
4 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 B8S ZN .. ... e e 2
5 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... .. .o 4
6 01.0001.0306GT SCREW M10X6B0 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .ottt e e e 2
7 04.4227.0007GT CLAMP S16 D32 HOLE 8.4 .. ...ttt e e e e 5
8 53.3001.6703GT EXhaust Pipe ... ... e e e e e e 1
9 53.3100.0035GT MUFFLER .. .. e e e e e e 1
10 04.4227.0000GT CLAMP DN B0/80 LGT12 ...\ttt e e e e e 2
11 09.0803.0259GT  SCIrEENMING . ..ttt ittt et ettt e et e et e e et e e e et e et e e e 1m
12 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ... e e e n 1
13 53.3001.6703GT EXhaust Pipe ... ... 1
14 09.4645.0032GT Throttle Cable .. .. ... e e 1
15 09.0803.0539GT  MUFlEr Cap ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0700.0044GT  FIEr Cap ..ttt ittt et e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
17 07.0700.0040GT Main Air Filter Element .. ... ... e 1
18 07.0700.0041GT Secondary Air Filter Element . ... ... i e 1
19 51.0811.2500GT AIR FILTER SUPPORT . ...ttt et et e e e e 1
20 07.0700.0043GT  COMPreSSION SPIiNQG . ...ttt ettt et e e et e e et e e e et e e e e 2
21 04.0227.0502GT  Clamp 70/90 ... ...ttt et e e e e e e 2
22 07.0700.0042GT  OUtpUt ValVe . ... ... e e e e 1
23 09.4604.0056GT KIT AIR FILTER ...t e e e e e e e e e 1
24 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e 6
25 07.0730.0052GT  Pedal .. ...t 1
26 07.0730.0053GT Removable Pedal . ........ ... i 1
27 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG T2 .. .ottt e e e e e e e 2
28 53.3001.5800GT Manifold ... ...t e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

71



300 Engine Components

302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

72

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot e 2
30 07.0730.0056GT  Crinkle Washer UNI 8840 .. ...... ..ottt e e 2
31 53.3001.6745GT Manifold . ... ... ... i 1
32 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
33 07.0730.0058GT Nut 8MA SIim UNI 4035 . ... e e e 1
34 01.0003.0205GT SCREW M8X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... .iiiitti ittt e e e 1
35 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ...t 1
36 53.3001.6400GT SLEEVE ... ... e 1
37 09.0805.0097GT  HOSE ... i e e 1
38 09.4604.0054GT PRE FILTER ... e e e e e 1
39 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ...ttt e e 4
40 51.0811.0600GT THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET ... ... n 1
41 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB592 ZN ... ... . e e 3
42 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... .. e e 3
43 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i e e e 2
44 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ... . i 4
45 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... . e e 4
46 09.0803.0347GT CLAMP B4-67 M8 ... ..t e e e 1
47 09.4604.0045GT  SENSO R ...ttt e e 1
48 07.0501.0018GT  HOSE . ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
49 53.3001.6701GT  SLEEVE ... .. e 1
50 51.0806.2800GT SPRING COUPLING ... ..t e e 1
51 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ottt e e 1
52 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . i e 9
53 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN . ... . i et et 1
54 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... . e 3
55 51.0903.4918GT MESH SPACER . ... e e 1
56 01.4001.0015GT Screw TE M10X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... o i e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

73



300 Engine Components

302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

74

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 300 Engine Components

302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
57 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e 2
58 53.3001.6739GT Engine Oli Level Manifold SENSOr . ...t e e 1
59 56.0012.0084GT  SENSOI . ..ttt ittt e et et ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
60 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ...ttt e e e 2
61 01.0001.0258GT SCREW M8X35 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... . i 2
62 51.0811.4406GT  BraCKet ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
63 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e 2
64 09.0806.0061GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..o e e e 1
65 09.0805.0153GT  HOSE ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e 0.5
66 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE . ... e e 1?%
67 04.0227.0054GT CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9 ...ttt e et e e e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 75



September 2024

300 Engine Components

303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Part No. 645051GT

an
GTH-3007 FMS

76



September 2024 300 Engine Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 06.0401.0123GT  O-RING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 07.0701.0200GT  SEAL KIT .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 51.0811.4032GT HOSES QUIAE ...ttt ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. it 16
5 09.4670.0004GT  VIBRATION DAMPING . ...t 4
6 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut MT10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e 16
7 09.0804.2300GT PUMP,PRE ARRANGEMENT . ... e e 1
8 07.4529.0012GT Pump Gasket Kit For 04.4238.0059 . . ...ttt e e 1
9 07.0713.0061GT  FLANGE ... ...ttt e e e e e e et e 1
10 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 10
11 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... e e e e 12
12 01.0001.0506GT SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i 2
13 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. ... e e 2
14 04.4238.0058GT PUMP A4VGEBG 5519 ...ttt 1
15 07.0713.0083GT  BELL ...t 1
16 07.0713.0062GT  HUB ...ttt e e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
17 09.4601.0052GT Deutz Diesel ENGINE .. ... e e et 1
18 51.0810.1900GT ENGINE MOUNT, DEUTZ ... e e e 1
19 51.0810.1400GT ENGINE MOUNT, DEUTZ ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
20 51.0810.1300GT ENGINE MOUNT, DEUTZ . ... e e e e e 1
21 01.0001.1493GT SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .. i e 4
22 07.0701.0243GT Complete Solenoid Valve . ... e 1
23 07.0701.0242GT  SOLENOID ...t e e e e e e e e e e e 2
24 04.4238.0068GT HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 ... e e e 1
25 29560GT FILTER,FUEL/WTR SEP, DTZ 1008 .. .. ...ttt n 1
26 49924GT FILTER,OIL, DEUTZ FALT0TTF L. e e e 1
27 01.0001.0605GT SCREW M14X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt 4
28 01.0031.0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNIB592 ZN ... .. . it 12
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 77



September 2024

300 Engine Components

303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Part No. 645051GT

an
GTH-3007 FMS

78



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

01.4032.0006GT

51.0811.4438GT

01.0001.0254GT

01.0001.0156GT

01.4032.0002GT

07.0501.0001GT

139709GT

01.4032.0003GT

01.0031.0299GT

07.0722.0053GT

01.0003.0255GT

01.0001.0356GT

01.0003.0405GT

01.4032.0007GT

01.0031.0099GT

01.0031.0057GT

07.0701.0241GT

01.4001.0012GT

01.0023.0057GT

Description

SPRING WASHERD14ZN ..............ccoo.at.
Engine Support ...
SCREW M8X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
SCREW M6X20 UNI57398.8ZN ................
SPRING WASHERD6ZN .......................
Alternator ...
STARTER, 12V ... e
SpringWasherD8ZN ...........................
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI6G593 ZN .................
VALVE,LOAD SENSE ...,
SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8ZN ...............
SCREW M10X30 UNI57398.8ZN ...............
SCREW,TCEI,M16X50,UNI5931,8.8Z2 ............
SPRING WASHER D16 ZN ......................
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN ...............
WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN .............
VALVE ..
SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8ZN ..............
STOP NUT M14 UNI 74736S ZN ................
607457 ref. 55 ...
607457 ref. B4 ... .

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

300 Engine Components
303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Qty.

GTH-3007 FMS

79



September 2024

400 Cab Components
401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Genie
by

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

80



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0165GT  RIGHT SIDE GLASS ...ttt e e e e 1
2 07.0723.0174GT  SEAL ..ot e e e 1
3 07.0723.0169GT  Screw TSPEIMBXA0 . ... ...ttt e e e e e 2
4 07.0723.0114GT  NylOn Washer . ... ... e e e e e e et e et e 16
5 07.0723.0096GT RUBBER ... ... 2
6 07.0723.0281GT  SUPPORT ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e 1
7 07.0723.0412GT  SUN ViSOT ..ttt ettt et et e et e e et et e e et et e et e e et e 1
8 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG ... ... i e e 7
9 07.0723.0400GT  SOMBW ..ttt ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e 2
10 07.0723.0407GT  BRACKET, RIGHT ... e 1
11 07.0723.0408GT  BRACKET LEFT ... e e e e e e e 1
12 637317GT Wiper Pipe Fitting . ......o 1
13 07.0723.0491GT  Light ... oo e e e 1
14 07.0723.0457GT  €Cab SHrUCIUIE .. ... . e e e e e e 1
15 09.4610.0038GT g\lLICI%_LL:NLEI\IflEE\IEES ..................................................................... 1
16 09.4610.0035GT  Sea ...ttt ittt et e e 1
17 07.0703.0508GT  SEAT, CUSHION BACK .. .. e e 1
18 09.4610.0027GT  BELT,SEAT AB073. 104 . ..ottt e e e e e e 1
19 07.0723.0529GT  WIPEr PIP ..ttt e e e e e 1
20 07.0723.0133GT  Screw TSPEI MBXT70 ... ...t e e e e e e 1
21 641019GT HANDLE ... 1
22 07.0723.0135GT  NUT o et e e e e e e e 1
23 07.0723.0335GT  WIPER MOTOR . ...ttt et et et e et e e e e e e 1
24 07.0723.0168GT  Upper Glass
If original Upper Glass didn't have a hole, then order Cap Seal (hole plug) 07.0723.0654GT
24-  07.0723.0654GT CapSeal
gﬁgeirt]r;ilsdlgrlg'pggsssegild%qtfri]rg\t/(tairg?]cr)elzglacement of Upper Glass 07.0723.0168GT, if

25 07.0723.0336GT  WIPER ARM ... e e 1
26 07.0723.0013GT  Brush / Wiper Blade 800 MM . ... ... e e 1
27 07.0723.0167 G T  GLASS .. 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

81



September 2024

400 Cab Components
401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Genie
by

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

82



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 130163GT WEATHERSTRIP,DOUBLE BULB .. ... e 125
ch
es
29 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ... e e e e e e e e et et e 1
30 07.0723.0454GT  COATING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
31 01.0001.0659GT Screw TE M16X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...ttt e 4
32 54.0100.0002GT WASHER D70/16, SP 8 . . ...t 2
33 09.0803.0540GT VIBRATION DAMPENING SUPPORT .. ..ottt 4
34 54.0100.0017GT WASHER, ZN, D70/16, SP 4 . ... . e 4
35 01.4031.0001GT WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 8593,ZN ... ... .. e 4
36 641042GT GLAS S ST P .ttt e e 16
37 07.0723.0055GT RUBBER PLUG D.10 ...ttt et ettt e e e e e e n 1
38 07.0723.0054GT RUBBER PLUG D25 ... .. . e e 2
39 01.0023.0058GT NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 8S ZN ... 4
40 07.0723.0485GT Flashing Beacon Bracket . ........... ..o e e 1
41 56.0010.0005GT  Flashing BEaCON ... .. ...ttt e e e et e e e e 1
42 07.0723.0498GT COVER, ROOF . ... e e e e 1
43 09.4610.0025GT SHOCK ABSORBER, SEAT ... i 1
44 07.0723.0487GT  DECAI ...ttt ittt e e et e e e e e e 1
45 07.0723.0103G T  TAP i 1
46 09.0803.0568GT AP - vt teee ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e 2
47 901238GT SCORE W L 1
48 01.0001.0303GT Screw TE M10X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... oot 1
49 01.0019.0105GT NUT M10 UNI 5588 68S ZN ... ..o e e e 2
50 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB592 ZN ... ... .o e 2
51 09.0803.0569GT  BUSh ... .. 1
52 09.0803.057 G T  ShiM .ttt e 1
53 09.0803.0570GT  BUSK ... 1
54 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .. . e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

83



September 2024

400 Cab Components
401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Genie
by

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

84



September 2024 400 Cab Components

401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
55 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... .. e e e 2
56 01.4001.0026GT SCREW MBX10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ...\ttt e e 2
57 09.4610.0038GT INCLINOMETERS ... ...ttt ettt e n 1
58 01.4006.0002GT SCREW M4X15 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... . o e 2
59 51.0811.4244GT  BraCKet ... ...t 1
60 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER DS UNIB592 ZN ... ...\ttt e e 2
61 01.0023.0051GT NUT,STOP,M4 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...\ttt et e e 2
62 07.0703.0484GT  Seat MICroSWItCN . ... ... e e e e e 1
63 09.4670.0019GT  Uppuer Vibration Damping . .........outiti e e e 2
64 09.4670.0016GT Lower Vibration Damping ... ... e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 85



September 2024

400 Cab Components

402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

86



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0432GT  REAR GLASS ... ittt e 1
2 130163GT WEATHERSTRIP,DOUBLE BULB ... ... ... e 85
ch
es
3 07.0723.0176GT  SCREW,TSPEI MBX25 .. ...ttt 2
4 07.0723.0114GT  Nylon Washer . ...t e e e e e e 16
5 07.0723.0155GT  HINGE ... .. e e e e e et e e et e e et 2
6 07.0723.0181GT  PIN oottt ettt et e e e 2
7 07.0723.0441GT  SCREW,TCEIMSX50 ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt 2
8 07.0723.0434GT TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE ... .ttt et 2
9 641042GT GLAS S ST OP ..t 16
10 07.0723.0236GT  STOP PAD ...ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e e 2
11 07.0723.0237GT SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS ... ... ittt et 1
12 07.0723.0024GT  MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE ... ... ittt 1
13 07.0723.0042GT  MiITOr ..\ttt ettt et e e et e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
14 07.0723.0684GT UPPER DOOR FRAME WITH GLASS ... . e e 1
15 07.0723.0425GT  UPPER DOOR FRAME .. ..\ttt ettt e et e ettt 1
16 07.0723.0144GT  DOOR STOP KIT ..ttt ettt e e et ettt 1
17 07.0723.0429GT CRINKLE WASHER, DM.10 ... e e e e e 1
18 07.0723.0428GT  WASHER,DIOX20 . ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
19 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ...ttt ittt 2
20 07.0723.0426GT  UPPER DOOR GLASS ...\ttt ettt e 1
21 07.0723.0410GT  PIN,BXBS ... i e e e 4
22 07.0723.0345GT  BUSHING .. ... e e e e e et e e e e 8
23 07.0723.0166GT  LEFT SIDE GLASS ...\ttt ittt ettt e 1
24 07.0723.0422GT  LOWER DOOR ...ttt ittt ettt et et 1
25 130163GT WEATHERSTRIP,DOUBLE BULB .. ...ttt et 85
ch
es
26 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE .. ..\ttt et 1
27 07.0723.0459GT  Handle LOCK oottt e e e 1

order key separately

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

87



September 2024

400 Cab Components

402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

88



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.0723.057 G T KEY oot 1
29 07.0723.0421GT  SCREW, TCBHMBX35 .. ...ttt et e e e e e e 4
30 641024GT ST O P .t 2
31 07.0723.0172GT  Plate ...ttt e e e e e 1
32 07.0723.0420GT DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER DOOR ... ..t 1
33 07.0723.0183GT  GASKET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1m
34 07.0723.0157GT HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR . ...ttt e e e e 1
35 07.0723.0057GT SCREW,M6-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP .. ... e e 3
36 07.0723.0460GT LOWER DOOR ASSY ..ttt ittt e ittt e 1
37 07.0723.0461GT BELT, DOOR ASSY GTHS519 ... i 1
38 07.0723.0075GT  Screw TSPEIMBX16 UNI 5933 ... .. . e 4
39 07.0723.0419GT PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519 ... i e e 2
40 07.0723.0175GT SCREW, MBX20 DIN 933 YZ HCS ... .. it e 8
41 07.0723.0076GT  Plain Washer DBX18 . ... .. . i e e 14
42 07.0723.0672GT  HINGE . ... i e e e e e e e e 4
43 07.0723.0185GT SCREW, MBX30DIN933 YZ HCS .. .. e e 3
44 07.0723.0455GT COVER, AIR FILTER ... ..o e e e 1
45 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP ... 2
46 640995GT Gl o 1
47 641004GT TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP e e 1
48 07.0723.0452GT  COVEI ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
49 07.0723.0451GT  COVOI ..ttt ettt et e ettt e e e e e e 1
50 07.0723.0453GT  COVEI ..ttt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0723.0456GT External Sound Proofing Panel . ......... ... i e 1
52 07.0723.0630GT RUBBER CARPET .. ...ttt e e e e e e e n 1
53 07.0723.0351GT  HINGE KIT, 5510 ... i e e e 1
54 641019GT HAN D LE .. 1
55 07.0723.0477GT  Water Tank Cover (Black Cap) . .......uiuiiiti e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

89



September 2024

400 Cab Components

402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

90



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
56 07.0723.0494GT  SUPP ORT ...t e e e e e e e e 1
57 07.0723.0156GT  HANDLE . ... . e e e e e e e e e 1
58 07.0723.0114GT  NYION WasSher . ... e e e e e e e et e 1
59 07.0723.0152G T  SEAL ..o e 1
60 07.0723.0445GT WINDSCREEN WIPER MOTOR ... e e e 1
61 07.0723.0036GT  WIPER ARM .. e 1
62 07.0723.0446GT  WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH ... ... e e e 2
63 07.0723.0134GT  PLAIN WASHER . ... e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 91



September 2024

400 Cab Components

403.1 607477 Cabin - View 3

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

92



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
403.1 607477 Cabin - View 3

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52.1200.4900GT Ol TanK COVET ...\ttt ettt et e e et e e e et et e e e e 1
2 52.1200.5100GT Rear Side COVEr . . ...\ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 07.0723.0470GT  Upper Front Dashboard ... ....... ... i e 1
4 52.1200.4700GT Lower Front Dashboard ........ ... .. i e 1
5 52.1200.4400GT DASHBOARD BOX ...\ttt ittt e et e et e et e e e e 1
6 09.4618.1114GT DECAL - IGNITION SWITCH . ...ttt e e e e 1
7 56.0017.0049GT SWITCH,STEERING MODE . ...ttt e et 1
8 07.0703.0429GT KNOB, STEERING MODE SELECTOR ...ttt e e 1
Complete Switch Item 8 + Item 7
9 56.0012.0053GT ROAD/JOBSITE SWITCH COVER ... i e e 1
Complete Switch ltem 9 + Item 11
10 56.0017.0046GT SWITCH COVER e e e e 1
Complete Switch Item 10 + ltem 11
11 56.0017.0044GT Switch Contact ........... i e e e 4
12 B56.0017.0039G T CaP « ottt ettt et e e e e e e e e 2
13 56.0017.0050GT SWITCH COVER e e e e e 1
Complete Switch Item 52 + ltem 18
14 56.0017.0047GT Continuous Flow Switch Cover ... .. e 1
Complete Switch Item 14 + ltem 18
15 56.0017.0054GT FAN SWITCH COVER e e e 1
Complete Switch Item 15 + Item 33
16 56.0016.0130GT Instruments Panel .............. i e e 1
17 07.0723.0039GT SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG .. ...ttt e e e e 9
18 56.0017.0048GT  SWITCH ...t e e e e e e e e e 3
19 56.0016.0107GT FWD/REVERSE SWITCH ASSEMBLY ... . i e e 1
20 07.0723.0104GT  RETAINER ... i e e e e e e 6
21 07.0723.0480GT  AirInlet + Frame ... ..ot e e e e 2
22 56.0602.0714GT Complete Switchs Panel ............ . e 1
23 56.0016.0089GT  Start SWItCh ... ..o 1
24 56.0016.0084GT  KINOB KIT ... e e et e e et e e et e 1
25 07.0703.0532GT  CONT ACT .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
26 07.0703.0420GT  KEY ittt e e et e e e e e 1
27 07.0723.0493GT WIRE-O BINDING FOR LOAD CHARTS . ...t 1
28 56.0017.0055GT Road Lights Push Button Cover ... i e i 1

Complete Switch Item 28 + ltem 33

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

93



September 2024

400 Cab Components

403.1 607477 Cabin - View 3

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

94



September 2024 400 Cab Components

|
403.1 607477 Cabin - View 3

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 52.1200.5000GT Front Steering Column COVer ... ... it e e e 1
grey

30 56.0016.0091GT Emergency SWItCh . ... ... i e e 1

31 52.1200.5200GT EearkSteering ColUMN COVET .t e e e 1

ac

32 56.0016.0069GT Complete JOYSHCK . ... ... e et e 1

33 56.0017.0037GT  CONTACT = 8 PiNS ...\ttt e e e e e e 2

34 56.0017.0064GT CONTACT (SWITCH) e e e 1
Complete Switch Item 34 + ltem 37

35 56.0016.0106GT RIGHT LEVER .. ... e e e e e e 1

36 07.0723.0571GT  KEY .t e e e e 2

37 56.0017.0070GT LIGHT SWITCH COVER e 1
Complete Switch Item 37 + ltem 34

38 09.0803.0572GT THREADED CLIP M5 ... e e 4

39 52.1200.5502GT Dashboard .. ... .........oiuiueti i e e et e e 1

40 01.4001.0164GT Screw TC M4 x 10 8.8 ZN UNI 7687 .. i e 6
Screw To lock ltem 19 - 35 to Steering Column

41 56.0017.0087 GT  KEY ...ttt e 1

42 07.0741.0010GT  Push BUHtON Cap . ... ..ottt e e e e e 1

43 07.0741.0011 PUSH BUTTON . e e e e e e e e e e e 1

44 07.0741.0023GT PROPORTIONAL ROLLER .. .. e e 1

45 56.0016.0085GT COMPLETE HANDLE ... ... . e 1

46 56.0016.0082GT Rubber Protection . ........... . i e 1

47 56.0017.0052GT 1st - 2nd Mechanical Gear Switch CoVer ......... ..ot e 1
Complete Switch Item 47 + ltem 48

48 56.0017.0035GT SWITCH 1
Complete Switch Item 48 + ltem 47

49 56.0017.0053GT Air Condition Switch COVEr .. e 1
Complete Switch Item 49 + ltem 18

50 56.0017.0045GT Work Lights Switch Cover 1
Complete Switch Item 50 + ltem 11

51 56.0017.0102GT Green Symbol SWitch CoVer . 1
Complete Switch Item 51 + ltem 11

52 56.0017.0101GT Indicator Light .. .. ... ... . i 2

53 09.4618.1578GT Decal - Engine Oil LOW LeVel . ... o e 1

54 09.4618.1579GT Decal - Brakes Oil Pressure Low Level ....... ... e 1

55 09.4618.1582GT Decal - Engine Heating . .......oiii e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

95



September 2024

400 Cab Components

404.1 607478 Cabin - View 4

-

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

96



September 2024 400 Cab Components

404.1 607478 Cabin - View 4

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0723.0484GT AR HOSE . ... e e Oh51
2 07.0723.0484GT  AIR HOSE . ... e e e 0.
3 04.4227.0012GT  Clam .t 2
4 07.0723.0482GT CONNECTOR ... e e e e e e e e e 1
5 07.0723.0483GT  CoUPING ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 07.0723.0524GT  ClamD .ottt e e e e e e e e 2
7 640990GT PAPER PIPING(1 PIECE=39.37 IN) .. ...t e e e 1.5
8 07.0723.0149GT  FILTER ... e e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0723.0090GT  BALL-GRIP ... e e e e e e 2
10 07.0723.0076GT Plain Washer DBX18 .. ... ..o e e e 2
11 07.0723.0455GT COVER, AIR FILTER ... e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 97



September 2024

500 Boom Components

501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Genie
b

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

98



September 2024 500 Boom Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0201.0200GT st Telescopic Element ......... .. et 1
2 51.0201.0300GT 2ND TELESCOPIC ELEMENT ... ... e e e e 1
3 54.0201.0007GT  Bushing 50/60X100 . . ... ..ttt e et e e et e e e e 2
4 54.0003.0027GT  PIN ..o 1
5 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ...t 1
6 01.0023.0057GT  STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 8BS ZN . ... oot 1
7 54.0000.0115GT  PIN L. e e 1
8 01.0001.0211GT SCREW MB8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... it 1
9 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT27 ... e e 13
10 51.0811.4240GT SHIM,WEAR PAD,BOX200XT . ...ttt e e ettt et e 4
11 54.0000.0117GT  PIN L. e e 1
12 01.4001.0003GT SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...t e 1
13 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ..ottt e e e 1
14 54.0003.0026GT  PIN ...ttt e 1
15 54.0702.0013GT  WEAR PAD,200X680X 15 ...\ttt ittt e e et e e e et e 2
16 54.0002.0026GT  PIN .. 1
17 01.4001.0008GT SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..ottt 2
18 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e 2
19 54.0002.0024GT  PIN ..ot e 1
20 54.0201.0014GT  Bushing 45/55XB0 . .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
21 54.0702.0000GT WEAR PAD,200XB0X20 ... ...\ttt et e e et et et e 4
22 54.0200.0000GT BUSHING M10X8.5 ... ..ottt e et 6
23 01.0006.0049GT SCREW M10X30 UNI'5933 10.9 ZN . ..ottt 4
24 51.0811.4131GT  SHIM, WEAR PAD,100XB0X T ... ...ttt e e n 2
25 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .ot 8
26 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .ottt 4
27 54.0200.0001GT  BUSHING M10XT3.5 ..\ttt e e e e e 8
28 54.0702.0001GT  WEAR PAD,100X6B0X 2 ...\ttt ittt e et et e e e e e e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

99



September 2024

500 Boom Components

501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Genie
b

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

100



September 2024 500 Boom Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 54.0702.0002GT WEAR PAD,B0X6B0X T2 ...ttt e e et e e e e e 2
30 01.4006.0013GT SCREW M10X25 UNI5933 10.9 ZN . ...t e e e 2
31 54.0702.0005GT  WEAR PAD, 100X 25X 15 ..ttt e e e e e e 2
32 01.4003.0041GT SCREW M8X16 DIN 7984 8.8 ZN ... ... . i e e 3
33 54.0000.0209GT Levelling Cylinder Head Pin . ... . i e 1
34 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... i e 1
35 09.0803.0062GT  WASHER D10 ...ttt e e e e et e e e 6
36 02.0117.0119GT  GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 ... i e e e et 1
37 07.0726.0043GT SLIDING BLOCK HOLDER .. ... e e e 2
38 01.0001.0213GT Screw Te M 8X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e 1
39 51.0811.4241GT  SHIM,WEAR PAD,B0X6B0XT ...ttt e e et et e 2
40 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8B UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e e et i e 2
41 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e 8
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 101



500 Boom Components September 2024

502.1 607480 Fork Attachments

Genie
by

102 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 500 Boom Components

502.1 607480 Fork Attachments

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.3001.0500GT MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES ... ..o i e e e 1
2 04.0600.0228GT CAP FITTING F 172" BSP ...t e e e e e 1
3 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ..o e e e 3
4 02.4102.0012GT  RING PIN . e e e e e et e e e 1
5 09.0803.0406GT LANYARD, PIN .. e e e e e e 1
6 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS . ... .. . e 1
7 54.0000.0200GT  PIN ..ttt e e 1
8 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 3
9 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN ... . e e e e 3
10 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ..ot e e e 2
11 01.0001.0104GT SCREW M6BX40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 2
12 51.0400.5000GT FORK COUPLING ATTACHMENT, POINTED .......coiiiiiii i 1
13 54.0001.0022G T  PIN Lo 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 103



September 2024

500 Boom Components

503.1 607481 Cylinders

Genie
by

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

104



September 2024 500 Boom Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
503.1 607481 Cylinders

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.0100.1600GT EXTENSION CYLINDER ... ... e 1
2 639993GT CYLINDER GASKET KT ..ttt e e e ettt et 1
3 04.4239.0099GT BLOCK VALVE . . ...t e e e e e e e e e 1
4 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e 4
5 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN .. .. ... e 4
6 01.0001.0206GT SCREW M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... ..ottt e e 4
7 635965GT SEAL KIT,CYLINDER .. e e e 1
8 Lock Valve Gasket Kit . ...... ..o i 1
9 53.0400.0800GT CYLINDER .. ...t e e et e e e e 1
10 04.4239.0114GT  LOCK ValVe .. ... e e 1
11 01.0003.0208GT SCREW,TCEIM8X40 UNI 8.8ZN . ... ...ttt 16
12 639992GT GASKET/JOINT KIT e e e e e 1
13 04.4239.0100GT  LOCK Valve ... ... e 1
14 04.4239.0004GT  SAFETY VALVE ...t e e e 2
15 53.0300.1900GT Balancing CyliNder ... ...ttt e e e e e e 1
16 07.4529.0091GT Cylinder Gasket Kit .. ...... ... e 1
17 53.0000.3700GT  Lifting CyliNder . .. ... ..o e 1
18 04.4239.0099GT BLOCK VALVE . ... e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 105



September 2024

500 Boom Components

504.1 607482 Iron Hose

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

106



September 2024 500 Boom Components

504.1 607482 Iron Hose

Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 53.3401.2700GT  PIpe 1
Included Item 13 - 14

2 53.3401.2800G T  PIPE 1
Included Item 13 - 14

3 09.0803.0043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ...ttt ittt ettt et 12

4 01.0003.0157GT SCREW MBX25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ...ttt e 24

5 09.0803.0060GT CLAMP, DOUBLE, D16 ... e e e 4

6 09.0803.0523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D18 ... e e e 4

7 01.0001.0258GT SCREW MB8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ...ttt e 4

8 53.3401.3000GT  PIpE e e 1
Included Item 13 - 14

9 53.3401.2900GT  PIpe 1
Included Item 12 - 14

10 53.3401.3200GT  PIpe 1
Included Item 13 - 14

11 53.3401.3100GT  PIPE 1
Included Item 12 - 14

12 04.0607.0150GT  Pipe Fitting 90° LONG . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 2

13 04.0607.0152GT  Pipe Fitting 90° Short . ... ..o e 4

14 04.0607.0151GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..ot e e e e e e e 6

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

107



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

601.1 607483 Fork Balancing

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

108



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 607483 Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.0800.0025GT  Bushing 45-55 LG 50 ... ..ttt e e 1
2 54.0202.0004GT  BUSHING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
3 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... . i 2
4 01.0001.0211GT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 1
5 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS .. ... . . e 4
6 04.0605.0831GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1850 FO0 F90 13/16-16 A 270° . ... ..o\t 1
7 54.0000.0193GT  PIN L. e e 1
8 04.0605.1040GT Fork Movement Cylinder Pipe R2 X 1/2 6110 FD 13/16"-16 180° M.24X1,5 ............... 1
9 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... . i e 2
10 01.0001.0308GT Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. .ottt 1
11 01.0023.0055GT  Stop NUut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e e e 1
12 54.0000.0210GT  Pin L. 142 . e 1
13 02.0117.0101GT  GREASE NIPPLE G1/8 . ... e 1
14 07.0721.0117GT  SNAP RING ... e e e 4
15 07.0721.0019GT  BALL JOINT ..t e e e e e e e e e e e 2
16 04.0605.0838GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 2100 3/8 GAS F90 9/16-18 A90° ... ..., 1
17 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... .o i 2
18 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS . ... ... . e 2
19 04.0605.0260GT HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1250 FD-F90 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... ..ot 2
20 04.0607.0109GT PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16 . ... ...ttt n 2
21 04.0605.0834GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 1950 FO0 F90 13/16-16 ....... ..ot 1
22 04.0605.0473GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2LG. 800 FD-FD 13/16-16 ORFS ........ ... ... ... ...coiio... 2
23 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...\ttt e e e e e e 3
24 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. .. e 1
25 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 ... o e e e 1
26 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... e 4
27 04.0600.0188GT  Drilled SCrew 3/8" ... .. 1
28 06.0442.0120GT BONDED RING 3/8" . ...ttt e e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 109



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

601.1 607483 Fork Balancing

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

110



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 607483 Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 04.0607.0122GT  PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... .ttt 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 111



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 607484 Auxiliary Circuits

Ganie
112 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

602.1 607484 Auxiliary Circuits

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.0249GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 6010 FD 13/16"-16 - 180° M.24X1,5 ... .. ..cciiiiiiiiiianenns. 1
2 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i 2
3 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... ..o e e 2
4 01.0031.0061GT  FLAT WASHER D20 UNIB592 ZN ... ..ottt et 2
5 04.0605.0626GT HOSE R2X1/2LG 1100 FO0 13/16 MD 16 SDIN 24 ... ... i 2
6 04.0605.0188GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" 280 Bar Lg. 1700 FD - F90 13/16"-16 ORFS ..................... 1
7 04.0605.0803GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1650 F90 FD 13/16-16 ORFS .......... ... .. .cciiiii.... 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 113



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

603.1 607485 Boom Extension

-

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

114



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

603.1 607485 Boom Extension

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0600.0087GT  PIPE FITTING 90 . ...ttt ettt e et et e ettt 2
2 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS . ... i i 2
3 04.0607.0124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... ..o e e 2
4 01.0031.0061GT  FLAT WASHER D20 UNIB592 ZN ... ..ottt et 2
5 04.0605.0260GT HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1250 FD-F90 13/16-16 ORFS ... .. ..ottt 2
6 04.0605.0258GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2150 FDF9013/16-160RFS ...............coiiiiiiinn... 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 115



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

|
604.1 607486 Lifting

Genie
by

116 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
604.1 607486 Lifting

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 04.0607.0111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... i e 3

2 04.0607.0109GT PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16 .. ... 0ttt e e e 1

3 04.0607.0141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ORFS . ... ... . i 1

4 04.0605.0832GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 L 2350 STR FEM 90 FEM 13/16-16 ................ciiiiiiin. .. 2
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 117



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

605.1 607487 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit - Hydraulic Part

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

118



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
605.1 607487 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit - Hydraulic Part

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0600.0019GT  Pipe Fitting MFK 90 1/2 BSP . ... it 2
2 04.0600.0017GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP ... e e e 4
3 06.0442.0122GT  BONDED RING /2" ..o e e e e et 7
4 04.4240.0011GT  Solenoid ValVe .. ........ .ttt e e 1
5 04.0600.0091GT PIPE FITTING CMF1/2 ES LG 25 ...ttt 2
6 04.4210.0008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLING 172" e e 1
7 04.4210.0007 MALE QUICK COUPLING 172" e e et 1
8 01.0001.0207GT SCREW MB8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . ... ot 2
9 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... ..o 6
10 04.0600.0018GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..o ottt e e e e 2
11 04.0602.0581GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 400 FI0 FAS BSP . ..ot e 2
12 04.0220.0051GT  PLUG 1/4" BSP ...ttt ettt 1
13 06.0442.0118GT BONDED RING M13 ...ttt e et 1
14 01.0001.0254GT SCREW MB8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... oot 2
15 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e e 2
16 51.0807.1800GT  BraCKet .. ......iit i et e e et e e e 1
17 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 8BS ZN ...\ttt e e e et 2
18 07.0704.0153GT  S0lenoid ValVe .. .. ...ttt e e e e 1
19 04.0600.0001GT Pipe Fitting MFK 90 3/8 BSP . ... i e e e 2
20 04.0600.0000 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING ... e et e et et e 2
21 04.0600.0016GT PIPE FITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45 ... .o e 1
22 04.4210.0000GT  Male Coupling 3/8" ... ...ttt e e e e e 1
23 04.4210.0001GT Female Coupling 3/8" ... ... e e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 119



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part

Genie
by

120 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0735.0073GT  Fork Side Shift Frame ....... ... e 1
2 07.0735.0078GT  CYlINAEI ...\ttt et et e e e et e e et e e e e e 1
3 07.0735.0030GT  Pad SUPPOI ...ttt et et e e e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0735.0040GT  Kit Pattini Completo .. ... ... e 1
5 09.0803.0026GT  SPRING SPLIT PIN ...t e e 2
6 51.1300.1000GT  GUAM ...ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e et e e e e e 1
7 51.1300.0900GT  Plat . ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
8 09.0803.0640GT Forca FEM2A SEZ.100X40 LG=1230 . ... .tiutnt ittt e e n 2
9 07.0735.0038GT  Spilt Pin ... 2
10 07.0735.0037GT S0P NUL ..ot e e e e e e e 4
11 07.0735.0036GT  LOWEr HOOK . ...ttt ettt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
12 07.0735.0032GT  RONAEIIa . ... e e e 4
13 07.0735.0031GT  SCreW TE ...t e e e e e e e e 4
14 09.0803.0319GT FORKHYDRAULIC SHIFTER ... .. e 1
15 07.0735.0099GT  Kit GUAIMIZIONI ..\ttt ettt et e e e e e e et e et e e e e 2
16 07.0735.0060GT  Kit GUAINIZIONI . ..ottt et ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
17 07.0735.0074GT  Perno PortaforChe ... ... e e e 1
18 07.0735.0095GT  CHlINAIO .. ..ottt e ettt e e e e e e e e e 2
19 07.0735.0107 G T PiN ottt e e e e e e e e e 2
20 07.0735.0108GT SOOI . ..t ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
21 07.0735.0102GT staffa CiliNAro .. ... ..o e e e e e e 2
22 07.0735.0101GT  SUPPOIMO . ..ottt ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
23 07.0735.0114GT Ve .ottt e e e e e e e 1
24 00 100 B B o 1 4
25 07.0735.0110GT  RONAElla .. ..o e e e e e e 4
26 07.0735.0106GT  BOCCOIA . ...ttt ittt et e e e et e e e e e 4
27 07.0735.0105GT  NUL Lttt et e e e e e e e e 8
28 07.0735.0T04GT  SOMBW .ottt ettt et e et et e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e 8
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 121



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part

Genie
by

122 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0735.0109GT Ol TaNK .ttt ettt et e e et et e e et e e e 4
30 07.0735.0103GT  Staffa ... 2
31 07.0735.0T13GT  SPINA ...ttt ittt ettt e et e e et e e e e e e 2
32 07.0735.0112GT  SPINA .\ttt t ettt ettt et ettt e e e e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 123



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

607.1 607489 Forks Side Shifter - Hydraulic Part

®
Y
IM .

\ w,
/. .
\

e \ /. &)

N

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

124



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
607.1 607489 Forks Side Shifter - Hydraulic Part

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4210.0000GT  Male Coupling 3/8" .. ... e e 1
2 04.4210.0001GT  Female Coupling 3/8" . ... e e e e e e e 1
3 04.0607.0117GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. e 2
4 04.0605.1235GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.250 FD F90 9/16 ORFS . ... ... .. i 2
5 04.4210.0008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLING 172" e 1
6 04.4210.0007 MALE QUICK COUPLING 172" e e e e e 1
7 04.0607.0110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS .. ... .. . i i 2
8 04.0605.1237GT Hose R2 X 1/4 1550 FD 11/16"-16 FD 11/16"-16 . ... ... . i 1
9 04.0605.1238GT Hose R2 X 1/4 1700 FD 11/16"-16 FD M16X1.5 ... ... i 1
10 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. . e 4
11 04.0605.1235GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.250 FD FO0 9/16 ORFS . ... ... it 2
12 01.0003.0162GT SCREW M6X50 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 2
13 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. .. e 3
14 04.4239.0002GT  VALVE . .. e e 1
15 07.0735.0089GT  Pipe Fitting T ... ..ot e e e e e 1
16 07.0735.0090GT  Pipe Fiting 907 . ... ...t e e 1
17 01.4006.0001GT SCREW M6X16 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... ... e 2
18 51.0811.4422GT  BraCKet ... ...ttt e e 1
19 07.0735.0086GT  HOSE ...ttt ittt ettt et e et e e et et e e e e e e 2
20 07.0735.0181GT  Pipe Fiting O0° . ... .o e e e e 2
21 04.0600.0016GT PIPEFITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45 .. .. i 1
22 07.0735.0085GT  HOSE ...ttt ettt et et e et e e e e e e 1
23 07.0735.0094GT AP « vttt et ettt et e et e e e e e e e e 1
24 07.0735.0087GT  Pipe Fiting 907 . .. ... e 1
25 07.0735.0083GT  Seal ...ttt ittt 2
26 07.0735.0105GT  NUL ...t e e e e e e e e e e 2
27 07.0735.0081GT  FIOW AdJUSTING SCIrEW ... ..ottt e e e e e 2
28 04.0607.0079GT Protection Blanket .. ... ... i e 3
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 125



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

608.1 607490 Brakes - Part 1

ﬁ ,{”.\
///

PR “ — "

Ganie
126 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
608.1 607490 Brakes - Part 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0607.0810GT  Pipe Fitting M-M A 90° DA 1/8 GAS 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... . it 1
2 04.0605.1044GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1300 F90 9/16-18 FD 9/16-18 .. ... .. it 1
3 06.0442.0118GT BONDED RING M1 ... et et e e et e 1
4 04.0600.0240GT Pipe Fitting GWR %4 M X 1/8 F ART. ZN 11801 ... .. it 1
5 56.0012.0027GT SWITCH, NEGATIVE BRAKE ... ... e 1
6 04.0605.1136GT Hose R2 X 1/4 450 FO0 F90 9/16"-18 A 90° ... . .iuiiii it 2
7 04.0607.0813GT PIPE FITTING, M14X1.5X9/16 ORFS ... ... i e e 6
8 04.0607.0131GT  PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... . e 3
9 04.0605.0450GT Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.2100 FD-FD 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... o ittt 1
10 04.0607.0823GT Pipe Fitting T M-M-M 9/16"-18 ORFS .. .. .. . i e 1
11 04.0605.1137GT Hose R2 X 1/4 1000 FD-FD O/16"-18 . ... .ttt e e 1
12 04.0605.1067GT Hose R2 X 1/4 1000 FD 9/16"-18 .. ..ottt e 1
13 06.0442.0119GT BONDED RING M14 (9/16) ...\ttt et ettt 2
14 05.0401.0012GT  Drilled SCIrEW . . ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
15 05.4329.0003GT  Pressure SWItCh .. .. ... .o i e e e 1
16 04.0605.1208GT Hose R2 X 1/4 550 FO0 FO0 9/16"-18 A O0° ... ..ottt e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 127



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2

A/,,
70,
. ;'94(/4/

N N »,O/<>

L e

o

S -
R

,/
.

VRN

BRAKE ACCUMULATO
CHARGING VALVE

Genie
by

128 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.0772GT Hose R1 X % LG.2000 FD-F90 9/16-18 ORFS . ... ...ttt
2 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e
3 04.0607.0111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... i i e i
4 04.0605.0927GT Hose R2 X 1/2 1900 F90 13/16"-16 FD 13/16"-16 ........citiiiiiii it
5 54132GT ELBOW,SWIVEL 90D, 520221-4 .. ...\ttt et e e e eas
6 07.0730.0039GT  Pipe Fitting . ... .ot e e e e
7 04.4239.0T13GT  ValVe ..ot e et e e e e
8 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 BS ZN . .. .ottt et
9 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB592 ZN .. .. ... .o
10 01.4001.0028GT Screw Te M 6X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ..ottt
11 07.0730.0040GT  Pipe Fitting . ..ot e e e e e e
12 04.0605.0223GT Hose R1 X % LG. 800 F90-FO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... .. it
13 04.0607.0237GT  FITTING,13/16 ORFS ... ...ttt e e
14 04.0607.0122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS ... .. . it
15 04.0605.1156GT Hose R2 X 1/2 400 F90 13/16"-16 F90 13/16"-16 ORFS 270° ..............coiiiiiiii..n.
16 Z!S?OEQR; rXa1 v/gi Ilégl g,sc?olri?aoct':gl;t:z)/r%% Ps%fv?ce) ..........................................
17 04.4239.0112GT  ValVe ...ttt e e e et e
18 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... .ottt
19 01.0001.0213GT Screw Te M 8X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN . .....iii it e e e
20 04.0607.0144GT  Pipe Fitting M M18x1,5 M 9/16"-18 ORFS . ... ... i i
21 06.0442.0057GT Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5 ... o i e e
22 04.0607.0126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... . e
23 04.0607.0173GT NIPPLE 18 X 1.5 X 13/16-16 ORFS ... .. . e e
24 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8B UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e et
25 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... ..o e e
26 05.4329.0002GT  PROXIMITY SWITCH ...ttt e e e e e
27 04.0607.0156GT  Pipe Fitting 14X1.5 X13/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... it
28 04.0605.1155GT Hose R1 X 1/4 1100 F90 9/16"-18 F90 9/16"-18 @ 270° . ... ..o ciiiiii i

Genie
et

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

129



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2

A/,,
70,
. ;'94(/4/

N N »,O/<>

L e

o

S -
R

,/
.

VRN

BRAKE ACCUMULATO
CHARGING VALVE

Genie
by

130 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 06.0442.0131GT  BONDED RING ... .. e e e e e e e e 1
30 04.0607.0115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS . ... . e e 1
31 05.4329.0029GT ACCUMULATOR, 30CU. IN., 725 PSSl ... it e e 1
32 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e 1
33 04.0605.0595GT Hose R1 X 1/2LG. 1300 FDF90 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... .. . i 1
34 04.0605.0211GT Hose R1 X 1/4 LG.1350 FDF909/16-18 ORFS . ... .. e 1
35 51.0803.0800GT SUPPORT BRACKET ...ttt et et e e e et e 1
36 01.0001.0207GT SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... ..o e e 1
37 01.0001.0466GT SCREW M8X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 131



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure Plugs

e

..\\.lUw,.e ©

&
D> ® ) -

®

s |e e

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

132



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure Plugs

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4236.0091GT  Main Valve 84.0601.007 (EN 15000) .. .. ..ottt e 1
2 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. ... it e 1
3 04.0605.0825GT Hose R2 X 1/4 750 FD FD 9/16-18 ...ttt e 1
4 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS .. .. .. e 9
5 04.0605.0827GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 950 FO0 FD 9/16-18 ... .. it 1
6 04.0605.0556GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 800 FD FO0 9/16-18 ORFS ... ... it 2
7 04.0605.0822GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4" 280 Bar Lg. 1950 F90 - FD 1"3/16-120RFS ..................... 1
8 04.0607.0167GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX 9/16-18 ORFS .. .. ... e 1
9 04.4227.0016GT CLAMP DB0 HOLE 10.5 ... o e e 2
10 05.4329.0027GT ACCUMULATOR 0.5 L .ottt e e 1
11 05.4329.0031GT  ACCUMULATORS, EMPTY ..ttt e e e e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS . ... ... o e 2
13 04.0607.0115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS . ... .. . e 1
14 51.0811.0200GT SUPPORT FOR TEST PORTS ...ttt e e 1
15 04.4210.0005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X1,5 .o e e e 4
16 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ottt e 4
17 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN .. .. ... i e e e e 4
18 07.0741.0057GT  S0Ien0id ValVe . .. ... ... 8
19 07.0741.0059GT MAN ON BOARD SOLENOID VALVE . ... e e e 1
20 07.0741.0062GT Negative Brake Solenoid Valve . .......... .o e 1
21 07.0741.0003GT Tilting Pressure Security Valve ........ ... .o i e 2
22 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... .. . e 1
23 04.0605.0836GT Flexible Hose ETERNITY X 1/4 1600 FD F90 9/16-18 ....... ..ot 1
24 04.0605.0826GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 1750 FO0 F90 9/16-18 A290° . ... .. .ottt 1
25 04.0607.0103GT PIPE FITTING M12X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS .. ... . . e 1
26 07.0741.0058GT  SOLENOID VALVE .. .. e e e 2
27 07.0741.0052GT SEAL KIT FOR MAIN VALVE ... e 1
28 07.0741.0063GT  CloSINg SECHON .. ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 133



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure Plugs

e

..\\.lUw,.e ©

&
D> ® ) -

®

s |e e

Part No. 645051GT

GTH-3007 FMS

134



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure Plugs

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 07.0741.0060GT HIGH PRESSURE VALVE ... .. e e e 1

30 07.0741.0061GT Pressure Reducing Valve . ....... ...t e e 1

31 07.0741.0056GT st Element ... ... e e e e 1
Boom Lifting

32 07.0741.0055GT  2nd Element .. 1
Forks Levelling

33 07.0741.0054GT  3rd Element ... e 1
Boom Extension

34 07.0741.0053GT  4th Element ... ..o e e et e e e e e e 1
Forks Tilting

35 01.0001.0217GT SCREW,TE,MB8XT10 UNI 8.8 ZN . ... .ttt e e 2

36 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... . e et 2

37 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ... e 6

38 04.0607.0791GT HOSE ADAPTER F-F 1/4GXM14X1,5 .. e 5

39 09.0803.0046GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D25 ... e e 4

40 01.0003.0159GT SCREW MBX35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... .o e 10

41 07.0741.0002GT Telescoping Pressure Reducing Valve ....... ... i 1

Genie.

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 135



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

611.1 607493 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Genie
by

136 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
611.1 607493 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0605.0821GT Hose R1 X 3/4 1550 FO0 FO0 1" 3/16-12 A O0° ... it i 1
2 04.0607.0120GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1" 3/16-12 ORFS . ... ... i e 1
3 04.0607.0119GT  PIPE FITTING ...t e e e e et e e et e e et e 1
4 04.0605.0588GT HOSE R1X3/4 LG.600 FD-FD 1"3/16-12 ORFS ... ... .. e 1
5 04.0600.0046GT PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BOP ... i e e 2
6 04.0607.0194GT Pipe Fitting 1"1/4BSP-1"3/16-12 ORFS ... ... e 1
7 04.0605.0823GT Hose R1 X 3/4 1800 F90 F451" 3/16-120RFS A 300° . ... .. . it 1
8 06.0442.0124GT BONDED RING 3/4 ... o e e e e e e e 2
9 04.4239.0083GT Valve VUC 3/4 8 Bar ........coiniiiii e e e e e e 1
10 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS .. ... o e 3
11 04.4227.0007GT  CLAMP S16 D32 HOLE 8.4 ... ..o i e e e s 1
12 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... ..o e e e 1
13 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... . e e 1
14 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... . .. i e e 1
15 04.0607.0139GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... . i e e 1
16 04.0605.0824GT Hose R1 X 3/8 750 FD FO0 11/16-16 . .....ouuiiiit e e s 1
17 04.0607.0163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS .. ... .. i e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 137



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

612.1 607494 Transmission

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

138



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
612.1 607494 Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 01.0003.0257GT SCREW M10X35 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e 8
2 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e e 8
3 04.4223.0003GT  HALF FLANGE D47 ... e e e et et 4
4 04.4229.0059GT HOSE, BM6K 3/4 L=1550 FLO0O D42 FLA5S DA7 6 .. ..ot e 1
5 06.0401.0214GT  O-RING ...ttt e e e e e e e 2
6 04.0605.0678GT HOSE, R1 X 1/4LG 1950 .. ... e 1
7 04.0607.0103GT PIPE FITTING M12X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS . ... o i e e 4
8 04.0605.0820GT Hose R1 X 3/4 2000 FO0 FO0 1" 3/16-12 A 75° ... i e e 1
9 04.0607.0182GT Pipe Fitting M22X1,5X 1"3/16-12 ... o e e 1
10 04.4229.0060GT Hose BM6K 3/4 1450 FL45 D.47 FLO0 D.42 A 270° ... it e 1
11 04.0607.0107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP X1"3/16-12 ORFS .. ... . i e 3
12 04.0607.0217GT PIPE FITTING M18X1,5X1"3/16-12 ORFS .. ... .. e 2
13 04.0605.0289GT FLEXIBLE HOSE ... ... e e et e e et e 1
14 04.0605.0818GT Hose R1 X 3/4 1500 FO0 FD 1" 3/16-12 .. .. oo e 1
15 06.0442.0123GT Bonbeb RiNg 5/8" . . ... o 1
16 06.0442.0124GT BONDED RING 3/4 ... e e e e e et e 1
17 04.0600.0050GT Pipe Fitting M22X1.5X8/4 . .. o e e e e 1
18 04.4239.0013GT Valve 3/4 PA 2.5 e e 1
19 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ... i e e e e e e 8
20 04.0605.0819GT Hose R1 X 3/4 1050 FO0 FD 1" 3/16-12 ... i e i 1
21 01.0001.0651GT  Screw TE M16X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...t e 4
22 01.4032.0007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN .. ...t e e e e 4
23 01.0031.0059GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN .. ... .. e 4
24 04.0605.0816GT Hose R4 X 1-1/4 2650 F90 F90 1" 11/16-12a 90° ... ...t 1
25 04.0607.0174GT PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e 1
26 04.0607.0143GT PIPE FITTING M33X2 X" 1/16-12 ..ottt e e 1
27 06.0401.0219GT  O-RING ..o e e e e e e e e e e 2
28 04.4223.0004GT PLATE/SEMI FLANGE ... ... e et e e e 4
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 139



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

612.1 607494 Transmission

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

140



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
612.1 607494 Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 01.0001.0401GT SCREW,TE,M12X40 UNI 8.8 ZN .. ... i e 8

30 04.4235.0023GT  Hydraulic MOtOr .. ...t e e et e e e e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 141



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

613.1 607495 Power Steering System

AUXILIARY

Genie
by

142 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
613.1 607495 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4636.0019GT Steering Wheel ... ... e e e 1
2 55.0602.0340GT STEERING COLUMN KIT ... e e e e 1
2- 07.0703.0605GT HANDLE,STEER COLUMN ... ... et et

3 09.4636.0012GT POWER STEERING . . ... e e e 1
4 06.0401.0123GT  O-RING ..o e e e e e e e e e 1
5 04.0607.0110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16 ORFS .. ... ... s 2
6 04.4224.0000GT BALL VALVE DN 1 1/ 2 o o e e e e e e e 1
7 04.0607.0137GT PIPE FITTING 18X1.5X11/16 ORFS .. ... o e e 4
8 04.0605.0817GT Hose R2 X 3/8 450 FO0 F9011/16-18 A 340° ... . i e 1
9 04.0605.0638GT Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1250 F90 F45 11/16-18 ORFS 90° ... ... it 1
10 04.0605.0637GT HOSE R2X3/8 1000 F45 11/16-16 FO0 11/16-16 A90 . ... .ot 1
11 04.4240.0052GT  SOLENOID VALVE ... e e e e e e e e 1
12 04.0607.0117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS ... ... ... i 4
13 01.0001.0106GT SCREW M6BX50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... . . e e e 2
14 04.0605.0548GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, R2 X 3/8 L=2100 F90-F90 11/16-16 OR ............. ... iiiiii.... 1
15 04.0605.0742GT Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 2900 F90 F90 11/16-160RFS ... ... ... i 1
16 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ..ottt et 2
17 53.3001.5700GT  Manifold ... ... e 1
18 88478GT HOSE,1.25" SAE 100R4 . ... e e e 1
19 06.0442.0127GT  RING,BONDED ... ...ttt e e e e e e e et e 1
20 1292005-2166GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -4, 3250, 90, STR . ... i i e 1
21 04.0607.0236GT Pipe Fitting 9/16 ORFS X 9/16 ORFS . ... ... e 1
22 1291988-2166GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 4000, STR, 45 ... . i 1
23 04.0607.0174GT PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12 ORFS ... ... . e 1
24 01.0003.0255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... .ot e e e 4
25 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNI 6593 ZN . ... ... e e e 2
26 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNI 6592 ZN . ... .. e e 2
27 1292010-5119GT ASSY, HOSE, HYD, -8, 2325, 45, STR .. ... i e e

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 143



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

613.1 607495 Power Steering System

AUXILIARY

Genie
by

144 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
613.1 607495 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 07.4529.0111GT  COIL, VALVE .. e e e e e 2
29 992989GT SEAL Kl o e e 1
30 09.4618.1107GT  DECAL ..ottt e e et e e e e e e 1
31 09.0803.0546GT  KNOD ...t e e e e e 1
32 09.0803.0562GT Steering Wheel Plug . ... ..o e e e 1
33 04.0607.0121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS ... ... . s 1
34 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e e e e 4
35 04.0600.0055GT Pipe Fitting GWR 1" 1/2 M X 1" F oo e e et 1
36 04.4227.0027GT  Clamp B8/41 ..o e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 145



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

614.1 607496 Gear Box

Ganie
146 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

614.1 607496 Gear Box

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0607.0113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... .. i e e 2
2 04.0607.0114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e e 4
3 04.0607.0115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS . ... . i e e i 1
4 04.4240.0053GT  SOLENOID VALVE . ... e e e e e e e et 1
5 01.0001.0108GT SCREW M6X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... .. e e e 2
6 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN . ... ... e 2
7 07.4529.0111GT  COIL, VALVE ... e e e e e e e 2
8 07.0728.0006GT  JOINt Kit . ..ot e e e e e e e e e 1
9 04.0607.0153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS ... ... i e e 2
10 04.0607.0145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18 ORFS .. ... ..o e 1
11 04.0605.0556GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 800 FD F90 9/16-18 ORFS .. ... it e 1
12 04.0605.0830GT Hose R1 X 1/4 320 FD FO0 O/16-18 . .. ..o i i e e e 1
13 04.0605.0925GT Hose R1 X 1/4 1350 F90 9/16"-18 FO0 11/16"-16 280° ... ... ... it 1
14 04.0605.0828GT Hose R1 X 1/4 280 FD FD 9/16-18 ... ..o e e 2
15 04.0607.0807GT  Pipe fitting GMF F 13/16"-16 ORFS XM 11/16"-16 ORFS ............ ... .. ... iii... 1
16 04.0607.0122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS ... ... i 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 147



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1

Genie
by

148 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

|
615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 06.0401.0123GT  O-RING ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 09.0806.0042GT ADAPTER,REDUCTION,HOSE . ... ..\ttt 1
3 04.0227.0068GT CLAMP DN 22/32 LG 9 ...\ttt ettt e e e e e 8
4 09.0805.0151GT Rubber Hose LG.2200 .. .. ....unit ittt e et et e e e 1
5 09.0805.0152GT  RUDDEr HOSE ... ..o e e 1.rﬁ
6 07.0723.0194GT Rubber Hose LG. 1000 .. ...ttt e e e e et e e 1m
7 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/18 LG O ...ttt e e e e e e e e 2
8 53.3001.6741GT Pipe Fitting 4 Way . ... e et e et 1
9 04.0227.0054GT CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9 ..ottt e e e 2
10 07.0740.0122GT  Heater pIpe 15X23 .ot e e 6h§
11 53.3001.6740GT Pipe Fiting 3 WWay .. ...t e e 1
12 56.0014.0089GT  AIr HOSE ...ttt e et et e e e e e e 1
13 04.4227.0015GT CLAMP D40 HOLE 8.5 ... . i e 2
14 01.0001.0158GT SCREW M6X25 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ...t e 2
15 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN .. ... ot 2
16 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e e 2
17 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ... .ot 2
18 04.0227.0057GT  Clamp DN 32/50 LG T2 .. .ottt e e e e e e e e 2
19 56.0014.0090GT Gas EXhaust HOSE . ...ttt e e e e 1
20 09.0805.0107GT  HOSE ...ttt ettt e ettt e et e e e et e e e e e e 1
21 09.0805.0106GT  HOSE ...ttt ettt e et et et e e e e e e e e e e 1
22 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. .o 2
23 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... ittt e e e 2
24 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 3
25 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN . ... . i et et 8
26 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... e 1
27 51.0811.4046GT Tensioner Braket ... ... ... i e e 1
28 09.0803.0575GT  FLANGE .. ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 149



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1

Genie
by

150 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0723.0378GT  COMIPIESSOL ..\ v et ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e et et e e e e e e ettt 1
30 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN ... ...\ttt 7
31 01.4001.0010GT Screw TE M8X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... .. i e 1
32 01.0031.0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... o e 2
33 01.4032.0006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN .. ... e 2
34 01.0001.0605GT SCREW M14X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ottt e e e 2
35 51.0811.4030GT  BraCKet ... ...ttt e e e e 1
36 09.0803.0544GT RuUbber Belt . ... ... e 1
37 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 4
38 54.0100.0098GT  SPACEK . ..ttt ettt et e et e e 1
A Draft 607499 POSItion A .. ... e
B Draft 607499 PoSition B .. ... .
S Draft 607499 POSItioN S .. ... .
D Draft 607499 Position D .. ... .
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 151



600 Hydraulic System September 2024

616.1 607498 Additional Heater Part 2

Genie
by

152 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

616.1 607498 Additional Heater Part 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4227.0032GT  ClamD .ottt ettt e et e e e e e e 4
2 09.0805.0T45GT  HOSE .. .viiti ettt e et e e e e e e et et e e e e e e 5m
3 56.0014.0086GT Diesel PUMP 12V ... . e e e e e 1
4 56.0014.0087GT  Control Unit ... ... ... . e 1
5 56.0014.0081GT Complete Heater ....... ... e 1
6 56.0014.0082GT Heater Boiler Fan .. ... ... e 1
7 56.0014.0085GT  Diesel BUMMEI ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 56.0014.0083GT TemMPErature SENSOK . . ...\ttt ittt ettt e et et e e e e et e et e e e s 1
9 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN .. ... .. e 4
10 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ..t 4
11 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ottt e e 4
12 51.0811.4421GT Heater Bracket SUPPOIt .. ... .o e e 1
13 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . i e 3
14 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN .. .. ..o e 3
15 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. it 3
16 56.0014.0084GT Water PUMP 12V ... . e e e e 1
17 09.0805.0154GT Fuel Thank HOSE .. ... .. i e e e Oig
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 153



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2

Boom Hose Bracket

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

154



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

Item Part No.

1 07.0723.0542GT

2 07.0723.0545GT

3 07.0723.0540GT

4 07.0723.0544GT

5 07.0723.0557GT

6 07.0723.0547GT

7 07.0723.0546GT

8 07.0723.0548GT

9 07.0723.0550GT

10 07.0723.0549GT

11 07.0723.0551GT

12 07.0723.0194GT

13 07.0723.0520GT

14 04.0227.0051GT

15 07.0723.0372GT

16 07.0723.0365GT

17 07.0723.0558GT

18 07.0723.0371GT

19 07.0723.0559GT

20 07.0723.0560GT

21 01.0001.0256GT

22 01.4032.0003GT

23 01.0031.0299GT

24 01.0023.0054GT

25 07.0723.0552GT

27 07.0723.0397GT

28 07.0723.0561GT

29 01.0003.0153GT

Description

Flexble Hose ....... ... i
CoNdenser ..o e
Manual Screw M6x40 ...t
Manual Screw M6x25 ....... ... ... i
Condenser Support ...
Flexble Hose ....... ..o i
Filter Lock Bracket ............ ... oo,
Flexble Hose ...
GasFilter ...
Filter Bracket ....... ...

Rubber Hose LG.1000 ...

Clamp 12/18 .. e
CLAMPDN10/M16 LG9 ... ..ot
AirinletDB8 . ... ...
Heater Carter ......... .o
Heater Carter ....... .. i
Airdnlet ...
Hose PVC Carter ... ...
Filter PVC Carter ...... ..o
SCREW M8X25 UNI57398.8ZN ....................
SpringWasherD8ZN ................ ... ..
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIG593ZN .....................
NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN .........cociiiiiiiiiians.
Upper HeaterBracket ............. ... ..o ..
Heater ...
Flexble Hose ...

SCREW M6X15 UNI59318.82ZN ....................

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

155



September 2024

600 Hydraulic System

617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2

Boom Hose Bracket

Ganie
GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT

156



September 2024 600 Hydraulic System

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
30 07.0723.0079GT  Clamp 16/27 ...t e e e e e 4
31 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ...ttt e e e 2
32 07.0723.0553GT  RUDDEr HOSE . ... e e e e e e 2
33 07.0723.0554GT  HOSE ...ttt et e ettt e e e e e e 2
34 07.0723.0555GT  Pipe Fitling ... ..o 2
35 07.0723.0404GT PVC Pipe FItING 90° . ... it e e e e 4
36 07.0723.0556GT  OUtIet HOSE . ...t e e e e 2
37 51.0811.4060GT Boom Hose Lock Bracket . ... ..........iiuoiiii e e 1
38 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6X25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e 2
39 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e 6
40 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... .t 12
41 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i 6
42 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. ... . e 2
43 07.0723.0555GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..o e 2
44 07.0723.0103GT  TAP oo e 1
A Draft 607497 POSItion A ... .. e

B Draft 607497 POSItion B ... ... .

S Draft 607497 POSItioN S .. ...

D Draft 607497 POSItion D .. ... e

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 157



700 Electric Installations September 2024
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

701.1 607500 Cabin Relay-Fuse Board

7
[\l/]
IS
2
/'2'
{ ]
(2)
(3
>/
Yy
4
\4,/‘

Genie
by

158 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

701.1 607500 Cabin Relay-Fuse Board

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0021.0104GT  RELAY CARD . ...ttt et e e e e e 1
2 07.0703.0080GT  FUSE DA .. e e 3
3 07.0703.0148GT  FUSE,10A . et e e e e e e et e e e et 12
4 634973GT FUSE 1D A e 4
5 07.0703.0071GT  FUSE 25A ..o ettt e e 1
6 56.0005.0008GT FUSE HOLDER ... . i e e e 1
7 07.0703.0487GT Intermittence Relay . ...........oiiii e e 1
8 56.0021.0078GT TIMER RELAY ... e e e e e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 159



700 Electric Installations

702.1 607501 Engine Components

Genie
by

160

September 2024

GTH-3007 FMS

Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

702.1 607501 Engine Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 55.0602.0719GT  Alernator Line ... ... e e e 1
2 56.0008.0013GT  BATTERY ...ttt e e et e e e e e 1
3 56.0008.5205GT Battery 12V 105AN .. .. 1
4 55.0602.0721GT Positive Battery Cable ......... ... i 1
5 55.0602.0720GT Negative Battery Cable ......... ... i e e 1
6 56.0000.0071GT Negative Cable .. ... e e 1
7 56.0006.9201GT Relay 12V B0A . ...t e e e e e 2
8 56.0002.0266GT CONNECTOR .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e n 2
9 56.0005.0001GT  FUSE, B0A ...t e e e e e e 1
10 56.0005.0000GT  FUSE, MAXELADA .o 1
11 07.0703.0670GT Maxi Fuse HOIdEr . .. ... e e e 1
12 56.0005.0007GT ENGINE FUSE BOX . ...ttt e e e e e 1
13 51.0811.4196GT Battery Disconnector Bracket . ........ ... .. i e 1
14 56.0008.0001GT BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH .. .. .o 1

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3007 FMS

161



700 Electric Installations September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
703.1 607502 Cabin Wirings

Genie
by

162 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

703.1 607502 Cabin Wirings

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0602.0712GT Upper Cabin Line . ... ... . e e 1

2 55.0602.0711GT  Switch Dashboard Line ............ciuiiiiii e 1

3 55.0602.0715GT Steering Column LiNe .. ... .. i e 1

4 55.0602.0713GT Lower Cabin Line . . ... ..ot e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 163



700 Electric Installations September 2024

I
704.1 607503 Engine, Chassis Wirings

Ganie

ATERE DD

164 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

704.1 607503 Engine, Chassis Wirings

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0602.0716GT  Chassis LiNe ... .. ..ottt et e e e 1

2 55.0602.0718GT ENQGINE LINE . ...\ttt e e et e e e e e e 1

3 56.0012.0058GT Water Temperature SENSOr .. ... ...ttt e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 165



700 Electric Installations September 2024

705.1 607504 Boom Movement Control System

Ganie
166 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

705.1 607504 Boom Movement Control System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 55.0602.0624GT  Control Unit LINe .. ...... .ttt e e 1

2 56.0021.0131GT  Control Unit . ... . e e e e 1

3 55.0602.0419GT Pcnterface Line ... ... e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 167



700 Electric Installations September 2024

706.1 607505 Work Ligths

Genie
by

168 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
706.1 607505 Work Ligths

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 55.0602.0717GT BOOM LN .. ...ttt e e e e e e 1
2 01.0019.0104GT  NUT M8 UNIS588 B8S ZN .. ...ttt e e e e et 1
3 56.0002.0071GT CONNECTOR,DIN CONNECTOR WI/LED ... .ot 1
4 04.4227.0003GT CLAMP D16 HOLE 8.4 .. ... e e e et 1
5 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN . ... ... e e 1
6 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... e 1
7 01.0003.0150GT SCREW MBX10 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... . .. it e e e 1
8 56.0010.0038GT  Work Light Kit .. ... e e et e 3
9 07.0703.0047GT LAMP H3 12V B8V ... e e e e 3
10 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN . ... .. e 2
11 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN . ... . i e e e e 2
12 01.0001.0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... .o i e e 2
13 01.0806.5700GT  BraCKet . ... ...ttt e e e e 1
14 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 . . ... e e 3
15 01.0019.0105GT  NUT M10 UNIB588 B8S ZN .. ...t e e e e 3
16 01.0001.0505GT SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 2
17 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN ...t e et e e et e 2
18 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... . i e e 2
19 B51.0811.41682GT  SUPPOI .« .ottt et e e e e e 1
20 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN ... ... e e i 2
21 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN .. ... e e e e 2
22 01.0001.0154GT SCREW,TE,MBX16 UNI 8.8 ZN ... .. . i 2
23 56.0023.0044GT Cable ReEl . ... ..o e 1
24 51.0811.4040GT BRACKET ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e 1
Ganie
Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 169



700 Electric Installations September 2024

707.1 607506 Air Conditioning

Genie
by

170 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

I
707.1 607506 Air Conditioning

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0014.0026GT AIR CONDITIONING WIRING HARNESS .. ... . e 1
2 07.0723.0377GT  PresSSUIE SENSOI . ...ttt ettt et e e et e e e e et e e e e e e iee e 1
3 01.4006.0006GT Screw TSPEI M5X16 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN ... ... . i e 1
4 56.0005.0009GT FUSE HOLDER .. ... it e e e e 1
5 07.0703.0188GT RELAY HOLDER . ...ttt et 2
6 634975GT FUSE 20A o 1
7 07.0703.0486GT  RELAY . e e e e e e 2
8 56.0005.0017GT Relay Support Bracket ............oiiiii i e e e 1
9 07.0723.0494GT  SUPP ORT ...t e e e e e e 1
10 01.0031.0053GT FLAT WASHER DS UNIB592 ZN .. ..ot e 1
11 01.0023.0052GT STOP NUT MBS UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...\ttt e e e n 1
12 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... e e e 2
13 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. it 2
14 07.0723.0396GT Temperature SWitCh . ... ... . . . e 1
15 07.0723.0541GT  FaN ..ottt e e e e e 2
16 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 171



700 Electric Installations September 2024

708.1 607507 Rear Road Lights

Genie
by

172 GTH-3007 FMS Part No. 645051GT



September 2024 700 Electric Installations

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
708.1 607507 Rear Road Lights

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0010.0056GT LEFT SUPPORT LIGHT ...ttt e e e 1
2 56.0017.0057GT  PlUQ ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
3 06.4401.0001GT  O-RING SEAL ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e et e 1
4 56.0010.0052GT  Rear light ... ... o 1
5 56.0010.0053GT  Light . ..ottt 1
6 56.0010.0054GT LIGHT GROUP WITH HARNESS ... .. i e 1
7 01.0003.0948GT SELF THREADING SCREW M 2.9 X 13 ... i e e 3
8 56.0010.0050GT  RefleCIOr . ... e e e e e e 1
9 56.0010.0051GT  RefleCtor . ... ..o 1
10 01.0003.0949GT SCREW M5 X 45 .. e e e 2
11 01.4031.0008GT  WWasher .. ... e e e e 2
12 01.4032.0012GT  SPRING WASHER ... ... e e e et 2
13 01.0003.0950GT SELF-THREADING SCREW M 3.5 X 95 ... it 2
14 01.0003.0951GT SELF THREADING SCREW M 3.5 X 22 .. ... . it 2
15 51.0811.4044GT LIGHT SUPPORT ...t e e e e e e e 1
16 56.0010.0055GT REAR GLASS ... e e e e e 1
17 06.44071.0002GT  SEal ...ttt ittt ettt e e e 1
18 07.0703.0175GT  BULB . ...ttt e ettt e e e e 2
19 07.0703.0319GT BULB, TAIL LIGHT ... e e e e 1
20 56.0010.0057GT RIGHT SUPPORT LIGHT ...t e e et e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 173



September 2024

Part no.

01.0001.0056GT
01.0001.0104GT
01.0001.0106GT
01.0001.0108GT
01.0001.0154GT
01.0001.0156GT
01.0001.0158GT
01.0001.0204GT
01.0001.0206GT
01.0001.0207GT
01.0001.0209GT
01.0001.0211GT
01.0001.0213GT
01.0001.0217GT
01.0001.0252GT
01.0001.0254GT
01.0001.0256GT
01.0001.0257GT
01.0001.0258GT
01.0001.0260GT
01.0001.0303GT
01.0001.0306GT
01.0001.0308GT
01.0001.0353GT
01.0001.0355GT
01.0001.0356GT
01.0001.0358GT
01.0001.0401GT
01.0001.0466GT
01.0001.0505GT
01.0001.0506GT
01.0001.0605GT
01.0001.0651GT
01.0001.0659GT
01.0001.0851GT
01.0001.1465GT
01.0001.1476GT
01.0001.1493GT
01.0003.0150GT
01.0003.0153GT
01.0003.0157GT
01.0003.0159GT

Page Number

29
103

143

147

17,67, 73, 169

15, 25,79, 103, 153
149

25

105

119, 131

17

99, 109

101, 129

19,135

73,87, 153

15,19, 23, 67, 73, 79..

15,¢1,29,01, 15,
149..
25,69, 73, 151

75,107

17

83

17,71

109

29
23,29,73,77,99
25,77,79,99
25

141

131

169

15,77
77,151

139

83

15
23,67,75,109
25

77

169

155

107, 157

135

Part no.

01.0003.0162GT
01.0003.0205GT
01.0003.0208GT
01.0003.0255GT
01.0003.0257GT
01.0003.0262GT
01.0003.0405GT
01.0003.0948GT
01.0003.0949GT
01.0003.0950GT
01.0003.0951GT
01.0006.0033GT
01.0006.0049GT
01.0019.0103GT
01.0019.0104GT
01.0019.0105GT
01.0023.0051GT
01.0023.0052GT
01.0023.0053GT
01.0023.0054GT
01.0023.0055GT
01.0023.0056GT
01.0023.0057GT
01.0023.0058GT
01.0023.0060GT
01.0023.0062GT
01.0023.2054GT
01.0031.0053GT
01.0031.0054GT
01.0031.0055GT
01.0031.0056GT
01.0031.0057GT
01.0031.0058GT
01.0031.0059GT
01.0031.0061GT
01.0031.0063GT
01.0031.0099GT
01.0031.0151GT
01.0031.0298GT
01.0031.0299GT
01.0031.0301GT
01.0806.5700GT

Ganie

Part No. 645051GT

ATERE DD

Page Number

125

73

105
79,143
139

67

79

173
173
173
173

19, 23
99

15, 25
67, 169
67,83, 169
85
25,171

19, ¢3, 11, 1U3, 129,
143..

17,21, 23, 29, 67, 69...

17,25, 71,77,99, 109
29,99

79,99

83

65

19

25

25, 85,171

17,29, 09, 13, U3,
129..

17,19, 21, 23, 29, 67...

83

15,79, 169

77,151

83,139

17, 65, 109, 113, 115
19

79

29

15, 19, 21, 143, 149,
157...

17,21, 23, 25,73, 79...

17, 25,29, 71,73, 101
169

Part no.

01.4001.0001GT
01.4001.0003GT
01.4001.0006GT
01.4001.0008GT
01.4001.0010GT
01.4001.0012GT
01.4001.0015GT
01.4001.0026GT
01.4001.0028GT
01.4001.0045GT
01.4001.0057GT
01.4001.0078GT
01.4001.0102GT
01.4001.0164GT
01.4003.0012GT
01.4003.0041GT
01.4006.0001GT
01.4006.0002GT
01.4006.0006GT
01.4006.0013GT
01.4006.0016GT
01.4006.0024GT
01.4023.0010GT
01.4031.0001GT
01.4031.0003GT
01.4031.0004GT
01.4031.0006GT
01.4032.0002GT
01.4032.0003GT
01.4032.0004GT
01.4032.0005GT
01.4032.0006GT
01.4032.0007GT
01.4032.0009GT
01.4032.0011GT
01.4032.0012GT
02.0117.0101GT
02.0117.0119GT
02.4102.0012GT
04.0220.0051GT
04.0220.0055GT
04.0220.0063GT

Part Number Index

Page Number

65

99

17

99

151
79,99

73

85

129

15

19

15,19, 67
25

95

29

101

125

85

171

101

19, 23

21

27

83

67

67

173
15,27,67,73,79, 85..
17,19, 23,29, 67, 73..
23,29,67,73,77,99..
15, 77,139, 169
79,151

79,139

15

29

173

109

101

103

119

29

29

GTH-3007 FMS

174



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
04.0227.0051GT 15, 69, 75, 149, 155 04.0605.0803GT 113 04.0607.0117GT 125, 143
04.0227.0054GT 75, 149 04.0605.0816GT 139 04.0607.0119GT 137
04.0227.0057GT 149 04.0605.0817GT 143 04.0607.0120GT 137
04.0227.0058GT 67 04.0605.0818GT 139 04.0607.0121GT 145
04.0227.0067GT 71 04.0605.0819GT 139 04.0607.0122GT 111, 129, 147
04.0227.0068GT 149 04.0605.0820GT 139 04.0607.0124GT 109, 113, 115
04.0227.0144GT 31 04.0605.0821GT 137 04.0607.0126GT 129
04.0227.0502GT 71 04.0605.0822GT 133 04.0607.0131GT 127
04.0600.0000 119 04.0605.0823GT 137 04.0607.0137GT 143
04.0600.0001GT 119 04.0605.0824GT 137 04.0607.0139GT 137
04.0600.0016GT 119, 125 04.0605.0825GT 133 04.0607.0141GT 103, 109, 117
04.0600.0017GT 119 04.0605.0826GT 133 04.0607.0143GT 139
04.0600.0018GT 119 04.0605.0827GT 133 04.0607.0144GT 129
04.0600.0019GT 119 04.0605.0828GT 147 04.0607.0145GT 147
04.0600.0046GT 137 04.0605.0830GT 147 04.0607.0150GT 107
04.0600.0050GT 139 04.0605.0831GT 109 04.0607.0151GT 107
04.0600.0055GT 145 04.0605.0832GT 117 04.0607.0152GT 107
04.0600.0087GT 115 04.0605.0834GT 109 04.0607.0153GT 131, 133, 147
04.0600.0091GT 119 04.0605.0836GT 133 04.0607.0156GT 129
04.0600.0188GT 109 04.0605.0838GT 109 04.0607.0163GT 125, 137
04.0600.0228GT 103 04.0605.0925GT 147 04.0607.0167GT 133
04.0600.0240GT 127 04.0605.0927GT 129 04.0607.0173GT 129
04.0602.0581GT 119 04.0605.1040GT 109 04.0607.0174GT 139, 143
04.0605.0188GT 113 04.0605.1044GT 127 04.0607.0182GT 139
04.0605.0211GT 131 04.0605.1067GT 127 04.0607.0194GT 137
04.0605.0223GT 129 04.0605.1136GT 127 04.0607.0217GT 139
04.0605.0249GT 113 04.0605.1137GT 127 04.0607.0236GT 143
04.0605.0258GT 115 04.0605.1155GT 129 04.0607.0237GT 129
04.0605.0260GT 109, 115 04.0605.1156GT 129 04.0607.0791GT 135
04.0605.0289GT 139 04.0605.1208GT 127 04.0607.0807GT 147
04.0605.0450GT 127 04.0605.1235GT 125 04.0607.0810GT 127
04.0605.0473GT 109 04.0605.1237GT 125 04.0607.0813GT 127
04.0605.0548GT 143 04.0605.1238GT 125 04.0607.0823GT 127
04.0605.0556GT 133, 147 04.0607.0079GT 125 04.4210.0000GT 119, 125
04.0605.0588GT 137 04.0607.0103GT 133, 139 04.4210.0001GT 119, 125
04.0605.0595GT 131 04.0607.0107GT 133, 137, 139 04.4210.0005GT 133
04.0605.0626GT 113 04.0607.0109GT 109, 117 04.4210.0007 119, 125
04.0605.0637GT 143 04.0607.0110GT 125, 143 04.4210.0008 119, 125
04.0605.0638GT 143 04.0607.0111GT ]'55 e 04.4223.0003GT 139
04.0605.0678GT 139 04.0607.0113GT 147 e e e 04.4223.0004GT 139
04.0605.0742GT 143 04.0607.0114GT 133, 147 04.4224.0000GT 143
04.0605.0772GT 129 04.0607.0115GT 131,133, 147 04.4227.0000GT 71

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 175



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
04.4227.0003GT 169 06.0442.0125GT 29 07.0704.0153GT 119
04.4227.0007GT 69, 71,137 06.0442.0127GT 31, 143 07.0709.0034GT 55
04.4227.0012GT 97 06.0442.0131GT 131 07.0709.0070GT 37
04.4227.0015GT 69, 149 06.4401.0001GT 173 07.0709.0071GT 37
04.4227.0016GT 109, 133 06.4401.0002GT 173 07.0709.0079GT 61
04.4227.0020GT 25 7-229-590GT 37 07.0709.0104GT 35
04.4227.0027GT 145 7-229-591GT 37 07.0709.0117GT 35
04.4227.0032GT 153 7-229-959GT 59 07.0709.0118GT 35
04.4229.0059GT 139 07.0501.0001GT 79 07.0709.0119GT 37
04.4229.0060GT 139 07.0501.0016GT 73 07.0709.0166GT 45, 49
04.4235.0023GT 141 07.0501.0026GT 69 07.0709.0171GT 37
04.4236.0091GT 133 07.0501.0027GT 69 07.0709.0218GT 65
04.4238.0058GT 77 07.0700.0006GT 29 07.0709.0235GT 49
04.4238.0068GT 77 07.0700.0023GT 29 07.0709.0245GT 45,49
04.4239.0002GT 125 07.0700.0028GT 29 07.0709.0249GT 45,49
04.4239.0004GT 105 07.0700.0040GT 71 07.0709.0254GT 45, 49, 53
04.4239.0013GT 139 07.0700.0041GT 71 07.0709.0257GT 45, 49
04.4239.0083GT 137 07.0700.0042GT 71 07.0709.0258GT 45, 49
04.4239.0099GT 105 07.0700.0043GT 71 07.0709.0259GT 45,49
04.4239.0100GT 105 07.0700.0044GT 71 07.0709.0260GT 45, 49
04.4239.0112GT 129 07.0701.0200GT 77 07.0709.0261GT 41,43
04.4239.0113GT 129 07.0701.0241GT 79 07.0709.0262GT 35
04.4239.0114GT 105 07.0701.0242GT 77 07.0709.0264GT 35
04.4240.0011GT 119 07.0701.0243GT 77 07.0709.0265GT 35
04.4240.0052GT 143 07.0703.0047GT 169 07.0709.0267GT 35
04.4240.0053GT 147 07.0703.0071GT 159 07.0709.0268GT 35
05.0401.0012GT 127 07.0703.0080GT 159 07.0709.0269GT 35
05.4329.0002GT 129 07.0703.0148GT 159 07.0709.0270GT 35
05.4329.0003GT 127 07.0703.0175GT 21,125,173 07.0709.0271GT 35
05.4329.0027GT 133 07.0703.0188GT 171 07.0709.0275GT 35
05.4329.0029GT 131 07.0703.0302GT 21,25 07.0709.0278GT 37
05.4329.0031GT 133 07.0703.0310GT 21,25 07.0709.0279GT 37
06.0401.0123GT 77, 143, 149 07.0703.0319GT 173 07.0709.0280GT 37
06.0401.0214GT 139 07.0703.0420GT 93 07.0709.0281GT 37
06.0401.0219GT 139 07.0703.0429GT 93 07.0709.0282GT 37
06.0442.0057GT 129 07.0703.0484GT 85 07.0709.0287GT 65
06.0442.0118GT 119, 127 07.0703.0486GT 171 07.0709.0289GT 65
06.0442.0119GT 127 07.0703.0487GT 159 07.0709.0290GT 35
06.0442.0120GT 29, 109 07.0703.0508GT 81 07.0709.0291GT 35
06.0442.0122GT 29,119 07.0703.0532GT 93 07.0709.0320GT 47
06.0442.0123GT 139 07.0703.0605GT 143 07.0709.0321GT 37
06.0442.0124GT 137,139 07.0703.0670GT 161 07.0709.0325GT 53, 57
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 176



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0709.0327GT 61 07.0709.0915GT 45 07.0712.0134GT 69
07.0709.0332GT 53, 57 07.0709.0916GT 45, 49 07.0713.0061GT 77
07.0709.0333GT 53, 57 07.0709.0917GT 45, 49 07.0713.0062GT 77
07.0709.0334GT 53, 57 07.0709.0918GT 45, 49 07.0713.0063GT 77
07.0709.0335GT 53, 57 07.0709.0919GT 45, 49 07.0721.0019GT 109
07.0709.0338GT 53, 57 07.0709.0921GT 35,41, 43 07.0721.0117GT 109
07.0709.0341GT 53 07.0709.0925GT 37 07.0722.0053GT 79
07.0709.0343GT 53 07.0709.0926GT 37 07.0723.0013GT 81
07.0709.0344GT 53 07.0709.0929GT 53, 57 07.0723.0024GT 87
07.0709.0346GT 53 07.0709.0930GT 39 07.0723.0036GT 91
07.0709.0347GT 53 07.0709.0931GT 65 07.0723.0039GT 81,93
07.0709.0349GT 55 07.0709.0933GT 35 07.0723.0042GT 23, 87
07.0709.0350GT 55, 57 07.0709.0934GT 37 07.0723.0054GT 83
07.0709.0359GT 45, 49 07.0709.0935GT 39 07.0723.0055GT 83
07.0709.0363GT 35 07.0709.0936GT 45 07.0723.0057GT 89
07.0709.0365GT 37 07.0709.0939GT 59 07.0723.0075GT 89
07.0709.0366GT 59 07.0709.0985GT 35 07.0723.0076GT 89, 97
07.0709.0367GT 63 07.0709.0986GT 35 07.0723.0079GT 157
07.0709.0368GT 63 07.0709.0987GT 35 07.0723.0089GT 67
07.0709.0369GT 63 07.0709.0988GT 59 07.0723.0090GT 89, 97
07.0709.0370GT 39 07.0709.0989GT 41,43 07.0723.0096GT 81
07.0709.0388GT 49 07.0709.0990GT 41, 43 07.0723.0104GT 93
07.0709.0440GT 63 07.0709.0991GT 41,43 07.0723.0114GT 81, 87, 91
07.0709.0443GT 61 07.0709.0992GT 41 07.0723.0133GT 81
07.0709.0706GT 45, 49 07.0709.0993GT 45 07.0723.0134GT 91
07.0709.0712GT 55 07.0709.0994GT 41,43 07.0723.0135GT 81
07.0709.0716GT 45 07.0709.0995GT 53,57 07.0723.0144GT 87
07.0709.0717GT 45 07.0709.0996GT 53, 57 07.0723.0149GT 83,97
07.0709.0718GT 59 07.0709.0997GT 53, 57 07.0723.0152GT 91
07.0709.0719GT 59 07.0709.0998GT 53 07.0723.0155GT 87
07.0709.0720GT 59 07.0709.0999GT 53,57 07.0723.0156GT 87, 91
07.0709.0747GT 41,43 07.0709.1000GT 53, 57 07.0723.0157GT 89
07.0709.0751GT 45, 49 07.0709.1001GT 53 07.0723.0161GT 87
07.0709.0757GT 37 07.0709.1002GT 53 07.0723.0165GT 81
07.0709.0761GT 49 07.0709.1003GT 53 07.0723.0166GT 87
07.0709.0762GT 49 07.0709.1004GT 53 07.0723.0167GT 81
07.0709.0848GT 59 07.0709.1005GT 53 07.0723.0168GT 81
07.0709.0873GT 63 07.0709.1006GT 55 07.0723.0169GT 81
07.0709.0882GT 49 07.0709.1007GT 57 07.0723.0172GT 89
07.0709.0896GT 57 07.0709.1008GT 57 07.0723.0174GT 81
07.0709.0912GT 41,43 07.0712.0094GT 69 07.0723.0175GT 89
07.0709.0914GT 45, 49 07.0712.0118GT 69 07.0723.0176GT 87
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 177



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0723.0183GT 89 07.0723.0456GT 89 07.0723.0630GT 89
07.0723.0185GT 89 07.0723.0457GT 81 07.0723.0654GT 81
07.0723.0193GT 83, 157 07.0723.0459GT 87 07.0723.0672GT 89
07.0723.0194GT 149, 155 07.0723.0460GT 89 07.0723.0684GT 87
07.0723.0236GT 87 07.0723.0461GT 89 07.0726.0043GT 101
07.0723.0237GT 87 07.0723.0470GT 93 07.0726.0102GT 29
07.0723.0281GT 81 07.0723.0477GT 89 07.0726.0109GT 23
07.0723.0335GT 81 07.0723.0480GT 93 07.0728.0006GT 147
07.0723.0336GT 81 07.0723.0482GT 97 07.0730.0039GT 129
07.0723.0345GT 87 07.0723.0483GT 97 07.0730.0040GT 129
07.0723.0351GT 89 07.0723.0484GT 97 07.0730.0052GT 71
07.0723.0365GT 155 07.0723.0485GT 83 07.0730.0053GT 71
07.0723.0371GT 155 07.0723.0487GT 83 07.0730.0056GT 73
07.0723.0372GT 155 07.0723.0491GT 81 07.0730.0058GT 73
07.0723.0377GT 171 07.0723.0493GT 93 07.0735.0030GT 121
07.0723.0378GT 151 07.0723.0494GT 91,171 07.0735.0031GT 121
07.0723.0396GT 171 07.0723.0498GT 83 07.0735.0032GT 121
07.0723.0397GT 155 07.0723.0520GT 155 07.0735.0036GT 121
07.0723.0404GT 157 07.0723.0524GT 97 07.0735.0037GT 121
07.0723.0407GT 81 07.0723.0529GT 81 07.0735.0038GT 121
07.0723.0408GT 81 07.0723.0540GT 155 07.0735.0040GT 121
07.0723.0409GT 81 07.0723.0541GT 171 07.0735.0060GT 121
07.0723.0410GT 87 07.0723.0542GT 155 07.0735.0073GT 121
07.0723.0412GT 81 07.0723.0544GT 155 07.0735.0074GT 121
07.0723.0419GT 89 07.0723.0545GT 155 07.0735.0078GT 121
07.0723.0420GT 89 07.0723.0546GT 155 07.0735.0081GT 125
07.0723.0421GT 89 07.0723.0547GT 155 07.0735.0083GT 125
07.0723.0422GT 87 07.0723.0548GT 155 07.0735.0085GT 125
07.0723.0425GT 87 07.0723.0549GT 155 07.0735.0086GT 125
07.0723.0426GT 87 07.0723.0550GT 155 07.0735.0087GT 125
07.0723.0428GT 87 07.0723.0551GT 155 07.0735.0089GT 125
07.0723.0429GT 87 07.0723.0552GT 155 07.0735.0090GT 125
07.0723.0432GT 87 07.0723.0553GT 157 07.0735.0094GT 125
07.0723.0434GT 87 07.0723.0554GT 157 07.0735.0095GT 121
07.0723.0441GT 87 07.0723.0555GT 157 07.0735.0099GT 121
07.0723.0445GT 91 07.0723.0556GT 157 07.0735.0101GT 121
07.0723.0446GT 91 07.0723.0557GT 155 07.0735.0102GT 121
07.0723.0451GT 89 07.0723.0558GT 155 07.0735.0103GT 123
07.0723.0452GT 89 07.0723.0559GT 155 07.0735.0104GT 121
07.0723.0453GT 89 07.0723.0560GT 155 07.0735.0105GT 121,125
07.0723.0454GT 83 07.0723.0561GT 155 07.0735.0106GT 121
07.0723.0455GT 89, 97 07.0723.0571GT 23, 89, 95 07.0735.0107GT 121
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 178



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0735.0108GT 121 09.0803.0319GT 121 09.0805.0153GT 75
07.0735.0109GT 123 09.0803.0347GT 73 09.0805.0154GT 153
07.0735.0110GT 121 09.0803.0350GT 21 09.0806.0042GT 149
07.07350111GT 121 09.0803.0352GT 15,19 09.0806.0061GT 75
07.0735.0112GT 123 09.0803.0357GT 13 09.4601.0052GT 77
07.0735.0113GT 123 09.0803.0406GT 103 09.4604.0004GT 31
07.0735.0114GT 121 09.0803.0420GT 23 09.4604.0045GT 73
07.0735.0181GT 125 09.0803.0421GT 15 09.4604.0047GT 29
07.0738.0002GT 33 09.0803.0503GT 19 09.4604.0054GT 73
07.0740.0122GT 149 09.0803.0510GT 17 09.4604.0056GT 71
07.0741.0002GT 135 09.0803.0513GT 19, 23 09.4605.0016GT 67
07.0741.0003GT 133 09.0803.0514GT 19, 23 09.46100025GT 83
07.0741.0010GT 95 09.0803.0518GT 15 09.4610.0027GT 81
07.0741.0011 95 09.0803.0523GT 107 09.4610.0035GT 81
07.0741.0023GT 95 09.0803.0529GT 11 09.4610.0038GT 81, 85
07.0741.0052GT 133 09.0803.0539GT 71 09.4616.0102GT 1
07.0741.0053GT 135 09.0803.0540GT 83 09.4616.1375GT 1
07.0741.0054GT 135 09.0803.0544GT 151 09.4618.0240GT 1
07.0741.0055GT 135 09.0803.0546GT 145 09.4618.0242GT 1
07.0741.0056GT 135 09.0803.0547GT 25 09.4618.0547GT 1
07.0741.0057GT 133 09.0803.0562GT 145 09.4618.0563GT 1
07.0741.0058GT 133 09.0803.0568GT 83 09.4618.0786GT 1
07.0741.0059GT 133 09.0803.0569GT 83 09.4618.0792GT 1
07.0741.0060GT 135 09.0803.0570GT 83 09.4618.0916GT 1
07.0741.0061GT 135 09.0803.0571GT 83 09.4618.0917GT 1
07.0741.0062GT 133 09.0803.0572GT 95 09.4618.0918GT 11
07.0741.0063GT 133 09.0803.0575GT 149 09.4618.0919 1
07.4529.0012GT 77 09.0803.0640GT 121 09.4618.0920GT 1
07.4529.0091GT 105 09.0803.0641GT 21 09.4618.0921 1
07.4529.0111GT 145, 147 09.0803.0642GT 21 09.4618.0922 1
09.0800.0025GT 109 09.0803.0668GT 21 09.4618.0923GT 1
09.0803.0008GT 71 09.0804.2300GT 77 09.4618.0924GT 1
09.0803.0012GT 19,23 09.0804.3400GT 25 09.4618.0925GT 1
09.0803.0026GT 121 09.0804.3401GT 25 09.4618.0926GT 1
09.0803.0043GT 107 09.0805.0000GT 15, 17, 67, 69, 75 09.4618.0927GT 1
09.0803.0046GT 135 09.0805.0087GT 31 09.4618.0928GT 1
09.0803.0052GT 69 09.0805.0097GT 73 09.4618.0949GT 1
09.0803.0060GT 107 09.0805.0106GT 149 09.4618.0986GT 13
09.0803.0062GT 101 09.0805.0107GT 149 09.4618.1001GT 13
09.0803.0232GT 29 09.0805.0145GT 153 09.4618.1030GT 13
09.0803.0245GT 23 09.0805.0151GT 149 09.4618.1107GT 145
09.0803.0259GT 71 09.0805.0152GT 149 09.4618.1114GT 93
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 179



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
09.4618.1256GT 13 51.0400.5000GT 103 51.08114406GT 75
09.4618.1331GT 13 51.0600.4300GT 15 51.08114421GT 153
09.4618.1385GT 13 51.0600.8000GT 31 51.0811.4422GT 125
09.4618.1398GT 11 51.0803.0800GT 131 51.08114438GT 79
09.4618.1399GT 11 51.0806.2800GT 73 51.0903.4200GT 19
09.4618.1400GT 13 51.0806.6500GT 19 51.0903.4400GT 19
09.4618.1418GT 13 51.0807.1800GT 119 51.0903.4500GT 69
09.4618.1423GT 13 51.0810.1300GT 77 51.09034600GT 25
09.4618.1436GT 21 51.0810.1400GT 77 51.09034700GT 25
09.4618.1458GT 13 51.0810.1900GT 7 51.0903.4918GT 73
09.4618.1508GT 11 51.0810.4100GT 67 51.0903.4930GT 23
09.4618.1509GT 13 51.0810.4200GT 23 51.0903.4931GT 25
09.4618.1510GT 11 51.0810.5000GT 25 51.0903.4997GT 19
09.4618.1577GT 11 51.0810.5100GT 23 51.0903.5025GT 21
09.4618.1578GT 95 51.0810.6100GT 19 51.0903.5052GT 23
09.4618.1579GT 95 51.0810.7300GT 25 51.1000.4900GT 15
09.4618.1582GT 95 51.0811.0100GT 19 51.1300.0900GT 121
09.4627.0016GT 33 51.0811.0200GT 133 51.1300.1000GT 121
09.4629.0020GT 33 51.0811.0600GT 73 51.1301.8700GT 21
09.4632.0084GT 33 51.0811.2500GT 71 52.1100.7600GT 23
09.4632.0085GT 33 51.0811.4006GT 25 52.1100.7900GT 15
09.4635.0014GT 33 51.0811.4026GT 19,23 52 1100.8000GT 15
09.4635.0036GT 33 51.0811.4027GT 19, 23 52 12004400GT 93
09.4636.0012GT 143 51.0811.4030GT 151 5512004700GT 93
09.4636.0019GT 143 51.0811.4032GT 77 52 12004900GT 93
09.4645.0032GT 71 51.0811.4040GT 169 52.1200.5000GT 95
09.4656.0012GT 71 51.0811.4042GT 17 52.1200.5100GT 93
09.4661.0002GT 31 51.0811.4043GT 17 52.1200.5200GT 95
09.4661.0014GT 31 51.0811.4044GT 173 52.1200.5502GT 95
09.4661.0016GT 31 51.0811.4046GT 149 53.0000.3700GT 105
09.4661.0020GT 15 51.0811.4060GT 157 53.0100.1600GT 105
09.4661.0021GT 15 51.0811.4131GT 99 53.0300.1900GT 105
09.4661.0022GT 15 51.0811.4145GT 21 53.0400.0800GT 105
09.4670.0001GT 17 51.0811.4162GT 169 53.3001.0500GT 103
09.4670.0002GT 67 51.0811.4196GT 161 53.3001.4800GT 31
09.4670.0004GT 77 51.0811.4230GT 27 53.3001.5700GT 143
09.4670.0016GT 85 51.0811.4236GT 27 53.3001.5800GT 71
09.4670.0019GT 85 51.0811.4239GT 23 53.3001.6400GT 73
09.4697.0110GT 15 51.0811.4240GT 99 533001.6701GT 73
51.0113.9025GT 19 51.0811.4241GT 101 533001.6702GT 67
51.0201.0200GT 99 51.0811.4244GT 85 533001.6703GT 71
51.0201.0300GT 99 51.0811.4330GT 21 53.3001.6710GT 67
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 180



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
53.3001.6739GT 75 54.0800.0000GT 23 56.0010.0056GT 173
53.3001.6740GT 149 55.0403.0051GT 33 56.0010.0057GT 173
53.3001.6741GT 149 55.0602.0340GT 143 56.0010.0058GT 21,27
53.3001.6745GT 73 55.0602.0419GT 167 56.0010.0059GT 21,27
53.3100.0035GT 71 55.0602.0624GT 167 56.0012.0021GT 59
53.3200.0045GT 67 55.0602.0711GT 163 56.0012.0027GT 127
53.3200.0050GT 67 55.0602.0712GT 163 56.0012.0053GT 93
53.3301.0005GT 29 55.0602.0713GT 163 56.0012.0058GT 165
53.3302.0031GT 21 55.0602.0715GT 163 56.0012.0074GT 17
53.3401.2700GT 107 55.0602.0716GT 165 56.0012.0084GT 75
53.3401.2800GT 107 55.0602.0717GT 169 56.0013.0000GT 29
53.3401.2900GT 107 55.0602.0718GT 165 56.0013.0028GT 29
53.3401.3000GT 107 55.0602.0719GT 161 56.0014.0026GT 171
53.3401.3100GT 107 55.0602.0720GT 161 56.0014.0081GT 153
53.3401.3200GT 107 55.0602.0721GT 161 56.0014.0082GT 153
54.0000.0115GT 99 56.0000.0071GT 161 56.0014.0083GT 153
54.0000.0117GT 99 56.0002.0071GT 169 56.0014.0084GT 153
54.0000.0193GT 109 56.0002.0266GT 161 56.0014.0085GT 153
54.0000.0200GT 103 56.0005.0000GT 161 56.0014.0086GT 153
54.0000.0209GT 101 56.0005.0001GT 161 56.0014.0087GT 153
54.0000.0210GT 109 56.0005.0007GT 161 56.0014.0089GT 149
54.0001.0022GT 103 56.0005.0008GT 159 56.0014.0090GT 149
54.0002.0024GT 99 56.0005.0009GT 171 56.0016.0069GT 95
54.0002.0026GT 99 56.0005.0017GT 171 56.0016.0082GT 95
54.0003.0026GT 99 56.0006.9201GT 161 56.0016.0084GT 93
54.0003.0027GT 929 56.0008.0001GT 161 56.0016.0085GT 95
54.0100.0002GT 83 56.0008.0013GT 161 56.0016.0089GT 93
54.0100.0005GT 67 56.0008.5205GT 161 56.0016.0091GT 95
54.0100.0017GT 83 56.0009.0003GT 19 56.0016.0106GT 95
54.0100.0087GT 67 56.0009.0009GT 17 56.0016.0107GT 93
54.0100.0098GT 151 56.0010.0000GT 19 56.0016.0130GT 93
54.0101.0002GT 15 56.0010.0001GT 25 56.0017.0035GT 95
54.0200.0000GT 99 56.0010.0005GT 83 56.0017.0037GT 95
54.0200.0001GT 99 56.0010.0038GT 169 56.0017.0039GT 93
54.0201.0007GT 99 56.0010.0041GT 17 56.0017.0044GT 93
54.0201.0014GT 99 56.0010.0042GT 17 56.0017.0045GT 95
54.0202.0004GT 109 56.0010.0050GT 173 56.0017.0046GT 93
54.0702.0000GT 99 56.0010.0051GT 173 56.0017.0047GT 93
54.0702.0001GT 99 56.0010.0052GT 173 56.0017.0048GT 93
54.0702.0002GT 101 56.0010.0053GT 173 56.0017.0049GT 93
54.0702.0005GT 101 56.0010.0054GT 173 56.0017.0050GT 93
54.0702.0013GT 99 56.0010.0055GT 173 56.0017.0052GT 95
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 181



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
56.0017.0053GT 95 634973GT 159 639814GT 61
56.0017.0054GT 93 634975GT 171 639815GT 61
56.0017.0055GT 93 635594GT 61 639816GT 61
56.0017.0057GT 173 635596GT 61 639992GT 105
56.0017.0064GT 95 635965GT 105 639993GT 105
56.0017.0067GT 95 637317GT 81 640196GT 59
56.0017.0070GT 95 637536GT 61 640198GT 59
56.0017.0101GT 95 637577GT 61 640206GT 45
56.0017.0102GT 95 637582GT 61 640207GT 45
56.0021.0078GT 159 637584GT 61 640990GT 97
56.0021.0104GT 159 638548GT 35, 53, 57, 65 640995GT 89
56.0021.0131GT 167 639327GT 59 641004GT 89
56.0023.0044GT 169 639328GT 59 641019GT 81, 89
56.0602.0714GT 93 639329GT 59 641024GT 89
29560GT 77 639625GT 35 641042GT 83, 87
49924GT 77 639639GT 35 900046GT 17
54132GT 129 639641GT 37 901238GT 83
88478GT 143 639646GT 35 992989GT 145
130163GT 83, 87 639778GT 59 1252541GT 41,43
138046GT 57 639780GT 61 1252564GT 35,37
139709GT 79 639781GT 61 1252578GT 37
628275GT 59 639782GT 59 1252583GT 53,57
629733GT 59 639785GT 59 1252673GT 53,57
629735GT 59 639789GT 59 1252676GT 61
632070GT 37,57 639790GT 59 1291988-2166GT 143
632383GT 35 639791GT 61 1292005-2166GT 143
633098GT 49 639792GT 59 1292010-5119GT 143
633109GT 63 639794GT 59
633110GT 51 639796GT 59
633160GT 49 639797GT 59
633161GT 61 639799GT 59
633176GT 35, 65 639800GT 61
633202GT 45,59 639802GT 63
633208GT 61 639803GT 61
633488GT 63 639804GT 61
633529GT 45, 49 639807GT 61
633574GT 49 639808GT 53,57, 61
634391GT 45, 49 639809GT 61
634392GT 45, 49 639810GT 61
634393GT 45, 49 639811GT 61
634397GT 39 639812GT 61
634546GT 35 639813GT 61

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645051GT GTH-3007 FMS 182



September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645051GT 183




California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

* Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

www.genielift.com




	GTH-3007 FMS MC from SN 21825 to 99999 (645051)
	100 Decals
	101.1 607456 Decals

	200 Drive Chassis Components
	201.1 607457 Rear Frame Unit
	202.1 607458 Left Frame
	203.1 607459 Right Frame
	204.1 607460 Hydraulic Oil Tank
	205.1 607461 Driveline And Wheels
	206.1 607462 Front And Rear Axle - Hub Reduction
	207.1 607463 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder
	208.1 607464 Front Axle - Central Housing
	209.1 607465 Rear Axle - Central Housing
	210.1 607466 Front Axle - Differenzial
	211.1 607467 Rear Axle - Differenzial
	212.1 607468 Front Axle - Brakes
	213.1 607469 Rear Axle - Brakes
	214.1 607470 Front Axle - Gear Box
	215.1 607471 Rear Axle - Coupling Support

	300 Engine Components
	301.1 607472 Engine Cooling System
	302.1 607473 Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator
	303.1 607474 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

	400 Cab Components
	401.1 607475 Cabin - View 1
	402.1 607476 Cabin - View 2
	403.1 607477 Cabin - View 3
	404.1 607478 Cabin - View 4

	500 Boom Components
	501.1 607479 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)
	502.1 607480 Fork Attachments
	503.1 607481 Cylinders
	504.1 607482 Iron Hose

	600 Hydraulic System
	601.1 607483 Fork Balancing
	602.1 607484 Auxiliary Circuits
	603.1 607485 Boom Extension
	604.1 607486 Lifting
	605.1 607487 Boom Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit - Hydraulic Part
	606.1 607488 Forks Side Shifter - Chassis Part
	607.1 607489 Forks Side Shifter - Hydraulic Part
	608.1 607490 Brakes - Part 1
	609.1 607491 Brakes - Part 2
	610.1 607492 Main Valve, Pressure Plugs
	611.1 607493 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps
	612.1 607494 Transmission
	613.1 607495 Power Steering System
	614.1 607496 Gear Box
	615.1 607497 Air Conditioning Part 1 - Additional Heater Part 1
	616.1 607498 Additional Heater Part 2
	617.1 607499 Air Conditioning Part 2

	700 Electric Installations
	701.1 607500 Cabin Relay-Fuse Board
	702.1 607501 Engine Components
	703.1 607502 Cabin Wirings
	704.1 607503 Engine, Chassis Wirings
	705.1 607504 Boom Movement Control System
	706.1 607505 Work Ligths
	707.1 607506 Air Conditioning
	708.1 607507 Rear Road Lights


	Part Number Index

